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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4970

Notice is hereby given  that  Rules , Amri  and  Order  as
Set out below, have been issued and are published in
Subsidiary Legislation Supplement  No. 34  dated  8th

September,  2023  to this  number of  the  Gazette:-

Order  under  the  Income Tax (Exemption) (Withholding
Tax on Engineering Consultancy Services)
(Establishment  of  a  Factory  For Manufacturing
Gypsum  Plaster  and  Gypsum Plaster  Board  Production
Line  and  its Extension) (M/S Knauf  Gypsum Tanzania
Limited)   (Government   Notice  No. 635  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Income Tax (Exemption) (Withholding
Tax On Engineering Consultancy Services)
(Establishment  Of  A Factory For Manufacturing
Gypsum  Plaster  And Gypsum  Plaster Board Production
Line And  Its  Extension) (M/S Knauf  Gypsum Tanzania
Limited)    (Government   Notice  No. 636  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Income Tax  (Withholding   Tax   Exemption
On Interest On Loans From Foreign Financial
Institutions)  (Construction And Operation Of Bulk Gas
Storage Facility And Establishment Of Distribution
Stations Project)  (M/S  Taifa Gas Tanzania Limited
(Mihan Gas  Company Limited)  (Government   Notice
No. 637  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Value Added Tax (Exemption)
(Establishment  Of  A Factory For Manufacturing
Gypsum  Plaster  And  Gypsum   Plaster  Board
Production Line  And  Its Extension) (M/S Knauf
Gypsum  Tanzania Limited)  (Government   Notice  No.
638  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Excise (Management And Tariff)
(Remission) (Establishment Of A Factory For
Manufacturing Gypsum Plaster And Gypsum Plaster
board  Production  Line  And  Its Extension) (M/S Knauf
Gypsum  Tanzania  Limited)   (Government   Notice  No.
639  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Orkesumet  Water Supply And  Sanitation
Authority ("Orkesumet Wssa") Tariff Adjustment
(Government   Notice  No. 640  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Income Tax  (Exemption) (Withholding
Tax On Interest On Loans From Foreign Financial
Institutions) (Organic  Fertilizer  Production  Project)
(M/S  Itracom  Fertilizer  Limited) (Government   Notice
No. 641  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Value Added Tax (Exemption)
(Construction And Operation Of Bulk Gas Storage
Facility And Establishment Of Distribution Stations
Project) (M/S Taifa Gas Tanzania Limited (Mihan Gas

Company Limited) (Government   Notice  No. 642  of
2023)

Order  under  the  Excise (Management And Tariff)
(Remission) (One  Motor  Vehicle) (Tanzania  National
Geo - Innovation Center) (M/S Ministry Of  Land,
Housing And Human Settlement Development)
(Government   Notice  No. 643  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Value  Added  Tax  (Exemption) (Organic
Fertilizer  Production  Project)  (Itracom  Fertilizer
Limited)   (Government   Notice  No. 644  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Excise (Management And Tariff)
(Remission) (Organic  Fertilizer  Production  Project)  (M/
S  Itracom  Fertilizer   Limited)  (Government   Notice  No.
645  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Excise (Management And Tariff)
(Remission) (Construction  And  Operation  Of  Bulk Gas
Storage  Facility  And  Establishment Of  Distribution
Stations Project) (M/S  Taifa  Gas Tanzania Limited
(Mihan Gas Company Limited)  (Government   Notice
No. 646  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Income Tax (Withholding  Tax  Exemption
On Interest On Loans From Foreign Financial
Institutions) (Construction  And  Operation  Of  Bulk
Gas  Storage  Facility  And  Establishment Of  Distribution
Stations Project) (M/S  Taifa  Gas Tanzania Limited
(Mihan Gas Company Limited) (Government   Notice
No. 647  of   2023)

Order  under  the  Road  And  Fuel Tolls  (Exemption)
(Organic Fertilizer Production Project) (M/S Itracom
Fertilizer Limited)  (Government   Notice  No. 648  of
2023)

Rules   under   the  Capital  Markets  And  Securities
Tribunal   (Government   Notice  No. 649  of   2023)

Amri  ya  Msamaha wa Kodi ya Zuio kwenye Riba ya
Mikopo Kutoka Taasisi  za  Kifedha  za  Nje  Katika
Mradi wa  Uanzishaji  wa  Kiwanda  cha  Kuzalisha
Gypsum  Plaster  na  Gypsum  Plaster  Board na Upanuzi
wake kwa Kampuni ya Knauf  Gypsum Tanzania
(Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  650  la  2023)

Amri ya Msamaha wa Kodi ya Zuio kwenye Huduma ya
Ujenzi katika Mradi wa Uanzishaji wa Kiwanda cha
Kuzalisha Gypsum Plaster na Gypsum Plaster Board na
Upanuzi wake kwa Kampuni ya Knauf Gypsum Tanzania
(Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  651  la  2023)

Amri ya Msamaha wa Kodi ya Zuio kwenye Huduma ya
Ushauri Elekezi kwenye Uhandisi katika Mradi wa
Uanzishaji  wa  Kiwanda cha  Kuzalisha  Gypsum  Plaster
na  Gypsum  Plaster Board na Upanuzi wake kwa

      68
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Kampuni ya Knauf  Gypsum Tanzania  (Tangazo la
Serikali   Na.  652  la  2023)

Amri  ya  Msamaha wa  Kodi ya Ongezeko la Thamani
katika  Mradi  wa  Uanzishwaji  wa  Kiwanda cha  Uzalishaji
wa Gypsum  Plaster na  Gypsum  Plaster  Board  kwa
Kampuni ya Knauf Gypsum Tanzania  (Tangazo la
Serikali   Na.  653  la  2023)

Amri ya Msamaha wa Ushuru wa  Bidhaa  kwa Mradi wa
Uanzishwaji wa Kiwanda cha Uzalishaji wa Gypsum
Plaster  na Gypsum Plaster Boards kwa Kampuni ya
Knauf  Gypsum  Tanzania   (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  654
la  2023)

Amri ya Msamaha wa Kodi ya Zuio kwenye Riba ya Mikopo
Kutoka Taasisi za Kifedha za Nje Katika Mradi wa
Uzalishaji Mbolea za Asili kwa Kampuni ya Itracom
Fertilizer  (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  655 la  2023)

Amri  ya  Msamaha wa Ushuru  wa  Bidhaa katika  Mradi
wa Uzalishaji  wa  Mbolea za Asili kwa Kampuni ya
Itracom  Fertilizer   (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  656  la  2023)

Amri ya Msamaha wa Ushuru wa Bidhaa katika Mradi wa
Uzalishaji wa Mbolea za Asili kwa Kampuni ya Itracom
Fertilizer   (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  657  la  2023)

Amri  ya Kurekebisha Bei za Huduma za  Maji  Safi  na
Usafi  wa Mazingira ya Mamlaka ya Maji Safi na Usafi
wa  Mazingira Orkesumet ("Orkesumet WSSA")
(Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  658  la  2023)

Amri  Ya  Msamaha Wa Kodi Kwa Gari Moja Linaloingizwa
Nchini La Mradi Wa Uanzishaji Wa Kituo Cha Ubunifu
Na Mafunzo Ya Upimaji Na Ramani Wa Wizara Ya Ardhi,
Nyumba Na Maendeleo Ya Makazi  (Tangazo la  Serikali
Na.  659  la  2023)

Amri  Ya  Msamaha Wa Ushuru Wa  Bidhaa  Kwa  Mradi
Wa  Ujenzi  Na Uendeshaji Wa Sehemu  Ya Uhifadhi Na
Uanzishwaji Wa Vituo Vya Usambazaji Wa Gesi Kwa
Kampuni  Ya Taifa Gas Tanzania (Kampuni Ya Mihan
Gas) (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  660  la  2023)

Amri ya Msamaha wa Kodi ya Zuio Kwenye Riba ya
Mikopo  Kutoka Taasisi za  Kifedha  za  Nje  Katika
Mradi wa  Ujenzi  na Uendeshaji wa Kituo cha  Kuhifadhi
Gesi na  Uanzishaji wa Vituo vya Usambazaji kwa
Kampuni ya  Taifa Gas Tanzania (Kampuni ya Mihan
Gas) (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.  661  la  2023)

Amri  Ya  Msamaha  Wa Tozo Ya  Barabara  Na  Mafuta
Kwa  Mradi  Wa  Uzalishaji  Wa  Mbolea  Za  Asili  Kwa
Kampuni   Ya   Itracom  Fertilizer  (Tangazo la  Serikali
Na.  662  la  2023)

Amri Ya Msamaha Wa Kodi Ya Ongezeko La Thamani Katika

Mradi  wa  Ujenzi  na  Uendeshaji  wa  Kituo  cha  Kuhifadhi
Gesi na  Uanzishaji wa Vituo vya Usambazaji kwa
Kampuni ya  Taifa  Gas  Tanzania  (Tangazo la  Serikali
Na.  663  la  2023)

Amri  Ya Msamaha Wa Kodi Ya Ongezeko La Thamani
Katika Mradi  wa  Uzalishaji  wa  mbolea za asili kwa
kampuni  ya   Itracom  Fertilizer  (Tangazo la  Serikali   Na.
664  la  2023)

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4971

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  104976
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: CHRISTINA  MOSSES

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 132  Kitalu   ‘ 31’  Buyuni  katika
Wilaya  ya  Ilala

Muombaji: CHRISTINA  MOSSES  WA   S.L.P  9120 , DAR ES

SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI  YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa
Hati, S. L. P. 1191, Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam,                          HADIJA  MILULU,
  04  Septemba , 2023                                 Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4972

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  29349
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: MOHAMEDI  RAMDHANI  WA

S.L.P  15486 , KINONDONI , DAR ES SALAAM

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 269  Kitalu   Na . ‘ 4’  Mwananyamala
, Kinondoni

Muombaji: RAMADHANI  MOHAMEDI  NGOZI  WA   S.L.P
1358, DODOMA , MOHAMEDI  RAMDHANI  WA   S.L.P  15486 ,
KINONDONI , DAR ES SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI  YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa
Hati, S. L. P. 1191, Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam,      EDWARD  MAGANGA MAKORI,
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  09  Mei , 2023                                 Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4973

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati   Nambari: 186175/57
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: AHMED  AWADH  MASOOD

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 774  Upanga  Dar es  Salaam
Muombaji: AHMED  AWADH  MASOOD  WA S.L.P   77316 ,

DAR ES SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati,
S. L. P. 1191, Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam,                      JOANITHA  KAZINJA,
  15  Agosti , 2023                                 Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4974

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  314444
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: FAUZIA  JAMAL  WA  S.L.P

4051
Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 401  Kitalu  Na. ..... Mikocheni  ,

Kinondoni
Muombaji: FAUZIA  HASSAN  MOHAMED  WA  S.L.P  4051 ,

KINONDONI , DAR ES  SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati,
S. L. P. 1191, Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam,                      JOANITHA  KAZINJA,
  17  Agosti , 2023                                 Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4975

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  50736
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: FAUSTINA  GASPAR  KANJA    WA

S.L.P  41412 , DAR ES SALAAM

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 251/5  Kitalu  ‘C’ Chang’ombe
Mjini  Dar es  Salaam

Muombaji: FAUSTINA  GASPAR  KANJA    msimamizi wa
mirathi ya  Marehemu  GASPAR  BENZETI  KANJA   WA   S.L.P
41412 , DAR ES SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  1191, Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam,                        SUBIRA  OTTARU,
  11  Agosti , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4976

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  37878-DLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA

MONGELLA    WA   S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 24/16  Kitalu  ‘-’  Mnadani South
Dodoma Jiji

Muombaji: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA MONGELLA    WA

S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  1062, Dodoma

Dodoma,                      JULIANA NGONYANI,
  08  September , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4977

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  37877-DLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA

MONGELLA    WA   S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 24/17  Kitalu  ‘-’  Mnadani Kusini
Dodoma Jiji

Muombaji: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA MONGELLA    WA

S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi

    70
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iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  1062, Dodoma

Dodoma,                      JULIANA NGONYANI,
  08  September , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4978

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  37876-DLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA

MONGELLA    WA   S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 24/15  Kitalu  ‘-’  Mnadani South
Dodoma Jiji

Muombaji: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA MONGELLA    WA

S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  1062, Dodoma

Dodoma,                      JULIANA NGONYANI,
  08  September , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4979

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  37882-DLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA

MONGELLA    WA   S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 15/4  Kitalu  ‘BB’  Miyuji  Dodoma
Jiji

Muombaji: JOHN VIANNEY KITAYOMBA MONGELLA    WA

S.L.P  2801 , MWANZA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  1062, Dodoma

Dodoma,                      JULIANA NGONYANI,
  08  September , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4980

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  186224/95
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: SAIDI  MOHAMED    WA   S.L.P

760 , DAR ES SALAAM

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 178  Kitalu  ‘41’  Wilaya ya
Kinondoni

Muombaji: ABDUL  SAID  MOHAMED   WA   S.L.P  41412 ,
DAR ES SALAAM   msimamizi wa mirathi ya  Marehemu   SAIDI

MOHAMED   WA   S.L.P  77063 , DAR ES SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  1191, Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam,                        SUBIRA  OTTARU,
  09  Agosti , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4981

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  48782-MBYLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: SIZA DAVID SIMBEYE WA   S.L.P

2222 , IRINGA

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 47  Kitalu  ‘B’  Isakalilo  Manispaa
ya Iringa

Muombaji: MARTHA BANTU SIMNYOTA Msimamizi wa
Mrathi ya SIZA DAVID SIMBEYE (Marehemu)WA   S.L.P  2222
, IRINGA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa  Hati,
S. L. P.  785, Iringa

 Iringa,                      J.G. MWENDA,
  05  Septemba , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

    Mkoa wa Iringa
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4982

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari: 3645 - DLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: ISMAEL  JAPHET  MWENDA

OF  POMERIN  MISSION  S.L.P  POMERIN  IRINGA

Ardhi:  Kiwanja  Na. 340   Kitalu  ‘BB’  Mwembetogwa  ,
Manispaa ya  Iringa

Muombaji: ANNA  ISMAEL  MWENDA   msimamizi wa
mirathi ya  Marehemu   ISMAEL  JAPHET  MWENDA   WA   S.L.P
14 , ILEMBULA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI  YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati
Msaidizi , S. L. P.  785 , Iringa

Imesainiwa  Iringa leo  tarehe   16  Mwezi  Agosti , 2023

                                           J .G.  MWENDA,
                                                          Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

                                   Mkoa wa  Iringa

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4983

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  39952-MBYLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: IGNAS CHOTUWAHE

MGONGOLWA  WA S.L.P   162,  IRINGA

Ardhi:   Kiwanja  Na. 412   Kitalu  ‘C’ Mlandege, Iringa
Manispaa

Muombaji: IGNAS CHOTUWAHE MGONGOLWA  WA S.L.P
162,  IRINGA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati
Msaidizi , Mkoa  wa  Kilimanjaro, S. L. P. 785 , Iringa

Iringa     J.G. MWENDA,
 30  Agosti , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

                  Mkoa wa Iringa

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4984

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati  Nambari:  13634
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: GERVAS  KISHE  WA S.L.P   40,

MARANGU

Ardhi:  L.O.  Na.  78280 , Kiwanja  Na. 248   Kitalu  ‘C’
Himo  Urban  Area

Muombaji: ERASTO  GERVACE  KISHE   WA  S.L.P  71725 ,
DAR ES SALAAM

Eneo  :  Mita za Mraba  786

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati
mpya badala yake iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati
Msaidizi , Mkoa  wa  Kilimanjaro, S. L. P. 190 , Moshi

                                      ESTHER  KARIBUEL,
  4  Aprili , 2023                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

                          Kilimanjaro

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4985

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI

Sheria ya Usajili wa Nyaraka 1999
(Sura 117)

       Namba  ya  Leseni : NKD001941
Namba  ya  Kiwanja : KND/NGB/KGM19/6
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: LATIFA  FATUMA  NASIBU

Mwombaji : HALMASHAURI  YA  MANISPAA YA KINONDONI

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA  kwamba  Leseni ya Makazi ya
mtajwa hapo juu  imepotea  na ninakusudia kutoa Leseni
ya  Makazi mpya, iwapo  hakuna pingamizi  kwa muda wa
siku  thelathini  (30)  tokea  tarehe ya taarifa hii ilipotangazwa
katika  Gazeti  la  Serikali.

LESENI  YA MAKAZI ASILI  ikipatikana, irudishwe
kwa   MSAJILI   WA   NYARAKA  MSAIDIZI   S. L. P. 31902
,   , ILALA ,  DAR ES SALAAM .

       Ramla  A.  Mwasha
Afisa  Ardhi  -  Leseni  za  Makazi

Halmashauri  ya  Manispaa ya  Kinondoni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4986

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI

Sheria ya Usajili wa Nyaraka 1999

    72
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(Sura 117)

       Ardhi  Na : TMK/KGN/TNG30/4A  Eneo la  Tungi
Manispaa ya  Kigamboni  Jijini  Dar es  Salaam

Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: FLORA  WILLIAM  BUYUYA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA  kwamba  Leseni halisi  ya  Ardhi
iliyotajwa hapo juu  imepotea  na ninakusudia kutoa Leseni
ya  Makazi mpya, iwapo  hakuna pingamizi  kwa muda wa
mwezi  mmoja  tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii ilipotangazwa
katika  Gazeti  la  Serikali.

LESENI  YA MAKAZI ASILI  ikipatikana, irudishwe
kwa   MKURUGENZI  WA  MANISPAA  YA  KIGAMBONI
S. L. P. 36009 ,  DAR ES SALAAM .

       G . Simiyu
Afisa  Ardhi  Mteule

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4987

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI

Sheria ya Usajili wa Nyaraka 1999
(Sura 117)

       Namba  ya  Leseni : ILA022957
Namba  ya  Kiwanja : ILA/BUG/MLP18/70
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: WAHABU BAKARI NGULANGWA

Mwombaji : WAHABU BAKARI NGULANGWA

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA  kwamba  Leseni ya Makazi ya
mtajwa hapo juu  imepotea  na ninakusudia kutoa Leseni
ya  Makazi mpya, iwapo  hakuna pingamizi  kwa muda wa
miezi mitatu  tokea  tarehe ya taarifa hii ilipotangazwa  katika
Gazeti  la  Serikali.

LESENI  YA MAKAZI ASILI  ikipatikana, irudishwe
kwa   MSAJILI   WA   NYARAKA  MSAIDIZI   S. L. P. 20950
,   , ILALA ,  DAR ES SALAAM .

       F.R. CHAMBULILO

Msajili wa Leseni  za  Makazi
Halmashauri  ya  Manispaa ya  Ilala

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4988

KUSUDIO LA KUHAMISHA HATI MILIKI YA
KUMILIKI ARDHI NA TAARIFA  YA  KUMILIKISHA

KIWANJA

Sheria ya Usajili wa Nyaraka 1999
(Sura 117)

       Namba  ya  Leseni : ILA008478
Namba  ya  Kiwanja : ILA/UKG/GBT26/96
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: UWESU  RASHIDI  PAMBE  C/O

CCM   Yombo  Vituka , DAR  ES  SALAAM

Mwombaji : KATE  SYLVIA  KAMBA   WA  S.L.P   8503 ,  DAR

ES SALAAM

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA  kwamba  HATI MILIKI   ya  kiwanja
kiliyotajwa  hapo juu  inakusudiwa kwa  muombaji  mpya ,
iwapo  hakuna  pingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi  mmoja
tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii ilipotangazwa  katika Gazeti la
Serikali.

Yeyote  atakayekua na pingamizi juu ya maombi hayo ,
wasilisha pingamizi lako kwa AFISA  ARDHI  MTEULE ,
Halmshauri  ya  Manispaa  ya  Temeke  S.L.P.  46343 , DAR
ES SALAAM

..........................
Kelvin  Kipeta

Afisa  Ardhi  Mteule
Halmashauri  ya  Manispaa  ya  Temeke

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA  NA.  4989

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/DOD/DOD/1292/2023

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa  HAPPIFANIA  LAURIANI   PAULO

ametoa  taarifa   8   Agosti  2023  kuwa  amepotelewa na mali
zifuatazo :- Cheti cha Kuzaliwa  C/No  02205278 , Cheti  cha
Kidato  cha  Nne  S 0542 - 0042  Oldadai  Secondary  School
2016  ,  Ordinary  Diploma  in  Community  Development
Level  6    TICD   02534  Tengeru  Institute  of   Community
Development  ,  Technician  Certificate  in  Community
Development  Level  5  Tengeru  Institute  of   Community
Development    and   Certificate  in  Community  Develop-
ment   TICD  00539  Tengeru  Institute  of   Community
Development

Namba  ya  Malipo :  9910838287919

.........................................................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(IGP)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya
kweli.

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA  NA.  4990

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

       73
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PHQ/KAG/BUK/850/2023

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa  RAMADHANI MAULID KAMBUGA

ametoa  taarifa   27   Agosti  2023  kuwa  amepotelewa na
mali zifuatazo :- Kadi ya Pikipiki yenye majina ya Mohamed
Enterprises (T) Ltd.

Namba  ya  Malipo :  9910838387232

.........................................................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(IGP)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya
kweli.

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.4991

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

TANZANIA POLICE FORCE

POLICE LOSS REPORT

SON/MBO/RB/2502/2023

 This is to certify that ALVIN  GODFREY  SILWIMBA

reported to the Police Station on  25th  June , 2023  that the
under-mentioned property/properties has been lost:- Cheti
cha kidato cha Nne  S0341/0168/2016  (Sangu Secondary)

Control  Number: 9910837907196

.........................................................................................
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

(IGP)

NB: It must be clearly understood that the certificate is not
evidence that the report made by the complainants
accepted by Police as genuine.

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.4992

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

TANZANIA POLICE FORCE

POLICE LOSS REPORT

 This is to certify that HABEL DICKSON NDONE

reported to the Police Station on  20th  August , 2023  that
the under-mentioned property/properties has been lost:-
Cheti cha Ualimu Daraja la IIIA Namba  66463

Control  Number: 9910837359161

.........................................................................................
POLICE INCHARGE POLICE STATION NJOMBE

NB: It must be clearly understood that the certificate is not
evidence that the report made by the complainants
accepted by Police as genuine.

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4993

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

A .B. C  BAKERIES  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4994

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

ABDUL  TRANSPORT  AGENCIES  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4995

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

ABDULLA  TRANSPORT  (1981)  COMPANY  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi wa Makampuni
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.4996

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

ABC  FUMIGATION  &  MANUFACTURERS AGENCIES  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4997

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

V . L.  BAVDA  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4998

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

AFRICAN  HANDCRAFT  ENTERPRISES  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi Mkuu wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 4999

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika

daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

AFRICA  AGARBATI  WORKS  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5000

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

A .G. V  INVESTMENTS   LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5001

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

AFRO  STATIONERY  SUPPLIES  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5002

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

AERO  AGENCIES  AND  TOURS  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5003

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

RAY  LOGISTIX  LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5004

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

CHESS  SOLUTIONS   LIMITED

LETICIA  ZAVU,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5005

KAMPUNI INAYOTARAJIWA KUFUTWA KATIKA
DAFTARI LA MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(NA. 12 YA 2002)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria
ya Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika
daftari la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho
chote baada ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

DREAMFANTASY  INTERNATIONAL  CO.   LIMITED

F . JUMANNE,
Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5006

WESTPORT  ENTERPRISES  LIMITED
INCORPORATION  NO.  151875653

SPECIAL  RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY  WINDING
UP

EXTRACT

At  the  duly  constituted  extraordinary  meeting  of the
members  of  the  company  held  at  the company's  office
located  at  Plot  number  84,  Kindondoni road, Kindondoni,
P.O.  Box   38568   Dar es Salaam.

CORUM:

1.   PANKAJ  MAHENDRA  LATHIGRA      -  CHAIRPERSON

2.   FIROZ     NJZARALI  JIWANI -  MEMBER

3.   ARIF      AKBARALI  AVADIA  -  SECRETARY

THE FOLLOWING  SPECIAL  RESOLUTIONS WERE
PASSED; -

1.    That,  the  WESTPORT  ENTERPRISES   LIMITED
cannot  by  reasons   of    non  -   availability  of  the
business currently  continue to exist;

2.   That, the company be voluntarily wound up to effect
dissolution of the company and  to such effect be put
under liquidation; and

3.   That, MR.  FATIUS FRUGENCE  KAMUGISHA   of
Alin  Law  Care  of   P.O. Box  40831 Dar es Salaam is
appointed from the date thereof to be liquidator ofthe
company and  hereby  authorized to  manage,  control  and
sign  on  the  behalf of the  company, receive, collect and
pay debts, sale/dispose by any means and dissolve the
company.

CERTIFIED  TRUE   EXTRACT  OF   THE   RESOLUTION
OF   THE   MEMBERS' EXTRA ORDINARY  MEETING
made  on  the   02nd   day of   August   2023

...............................................
PANKAJ  MAHENDRA  LATHIGRA

CHAIRPERSON

..............................................
ARIF  AKBARALI  AVADIA

SECRETARY

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5007

SOUTHERN  HIGHLANDS  TOBACCO  GROWERS
ASSOCIATION

N0.4993 ("Company")
P.O.BOX 76 IRINGA, TANZANIA

EXTRACT OF MEMBERS'SPECIAL RESOLUTION  ON
VOLUNTARY  WIND UP

At the extraordinary general meeting of the company, duly
convened and held at the registered office of the Company
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on 29th day of August 2023, the members of the Company
passed the following Special Resolution.

RESOLVED;

1.   That Southern Highlands Tobacco Growers Association
be wound up by way of voluntary wind up by members
2.   That Caroline Kivuyo of Pier Advocates whose
registered address is P.O.Box 22243, 12th Floor, Wing A,
Tanzanite Park, Plot No.38, Ursino, Ali Hassan Mwinyi
Road, victoria  is appointed as the liquidator for the purpose
of winding up the company

Dated 29th August 2023

...............................................
NICO JOHN ROUSES

DIRECTOR

..............................................
JOHN GEORGE FLIAKOS

SECRETARY

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5008

COMPANY  BOARD  MEMBER  SPECIAL
RESOLUTION

We    JAMII  ESTATES  COMPANY  LIMITED   we  hereby
write  the  following  resolution  at  a  duly convened
agreement   of  the  Board of Directors of   Jamii  Estates
Company  Limited  held  on 24/12/2022. ln  which   according
to  our  best  knowledge   we  reached   a  decision   of
winding   up  the  company voluntarily  .  In  respect of
Section 221(1) (a) of   the  Company Act   CAP 212  RE 2019
where it is proposed to wind a company voluntarily.

RESOLVED  THAT, as  the entire  board is accountable
and liable  for the actions  and decision making of the
company, and being held responsible personally  if they
are not diligent  in their duties.  As per Section  67 of the
Company Act   CAP 212  R.E 2019  which  states "The
business of the Company shall be managed  by directors
who may  pay all  expenses  incurred  in getting up and
registering the Company  and  may exercise all such powers
of the company.  However,  to our concern,  it was it difficult
to bear all risks and expenses so winding up is the best
decision for this  issue.

RESOLVED  THAT  since the business could not make
profit as the goal and wealth maximization  which we
expected as rational businesspersons  we decided  to wind
up this business  .This  is due to having a lot of expenses
to  be  incurred or  more  cost  of  operation  while  there  is
no  great  return  as  we  expected. Therefore, we could  not
come into Reconstruction of the business rather than
winding up.

RESOLVED  THAT  Solvency  in  our opinion  we are
having the reasonable  ground  to believe that the company
will be able to pay all its debts as it is being stipulated in
Section 226 of  the  Company  Act  CAP  212 R.E 2019,
which proposes so. Directors Declaration  That the
Declaration  by Directors in respect of this Special
Resolution of winding  up the has been  approved on 14/
07/2023  and here under by signed by the Directors of
JAMII   ESTATES  COMPANY  LIMITED

We here by agree with all above resolutions

Director's  Name
JOSHUA  PROSPER  MSHANA

Director's  Name
HOSIANA   BRYSON  JOSEPH

DATE   .......................................

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5009

COMPANY   NO  136010
THE  COMPANIES  ACT ,  2002

EXTRACT  FROM THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL
MEETING  OF  MEMBERS  OF

HELLO  BAGS  LIMITED

SPECIAL  RESOLUTION
( Pursuant  to  Section  333(1)(b))

At an extract  ordinary  General meeting  of  the members
of   the   Company  convened  and  held  at  Dar es  Salaam
on  17  October  2022  in  the  time of  10 : 00  am  at the
registered  office  of  the Company. the following
Resolutions  were  dully passed

Members  present:

I.    ARIF   ABDULLAH  ABDULKARIM  - MEMBER

2.   AZAM  SHAHBECK  MOHAMMED  - MEMBER

IT  WAS  RESOLVED :

THAT  HELLO  BAGS  LIMITED  [the Company) be
voluntarily wound up with effect  from  1st  November  2022
and  the notice of  the resolution be advertised  in  the
Gazette  and  Newspaper circulating in  Tanzania

2.   THAT  ARIF ABDULLAH  ABDULKARIM be and is hereby
uppointed as the Liquidator of the Company and cooperate
with other directors  to  ensure smooth  process.

3.  THAT  , the  Company Secretary is aurhorized  to  prepare
and deliver the required documents to relevant authorities
for filling and notices.
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The meeting  was  duly closed  on  12:00 pm

We  the  undersigned , hereby the  foregoing to  be a true
and bonafide extract of the Special Resolution passed by
the members  of  the  Company  on  this 17th  day of   October
2022.

...............................................................
AZAM  SHAHBECK  MOHAMMED

DIRECTOR /  CHAIRMAN

ARIF   ABDULLAH  ABDULKARIM

SECRETARY

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5010

SALAAM  ADVENTURES  LIMITED
(IN  LUQUIDATION)

Registration  Number   93526

NOTICE  OF  VOLUNTARY WINDING  UP OF A
COMPANY  AND  APPOINTMENT  OF  A  LIQUDATOR

NOTICE  is  hereby  given  to the general public  that the
shareholders of the company  above,  a company  duly
incorporated  in  Tanzania   as  situated of  P .  0. Box 45519
Dar es Salaam Tanzania  on the  25th  day of  July  2023
passed the following resolutions.

1.   VOLUNTARY WINDJNG UP:

NOTED: The resolution  of  the Board of Directors of the
company passed at a meeting held earlier today
recommending a voluntary  winding up of the company by
special resolution. This  is pursuant  to Section  333(1) (b)
of the  Companies  Act  Cap  212  R.E  2002  (the "Companies
Act")

RESOLVED:   that  the  company  be  and  is hereby  to  be
wound  up  by  voluntarily  in accordance  with the provision
of  the  Companies  Act.

2.   APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR:

RESOLVED: That  the  shareholders,  in exercise  of   their
power  under  Section  340 of  the  Companies  Act, hereby
appoint   Tumaini   Mcharo  whose  registered address  is
1st  floor  wing   'B ',  SIDO  Building, Bibi  Titi Road  Bala  and
P. 0. Box   45519, Dar es Salaam  to act as  the  liquidator of
the company.

All communication to the company should hereforth be
directed  to  Tumaini  Mcharo of  the  above address  as  the
liquidator  of   Reacher  Works  Company  Limited.

................................................

ANDREW  R. KULOLA

SHAREHOLDER

................................................
ALLY ABDUL MAKENYA

SHAREHOLDER

.......................................................
GRACE  RICHARD  AUGUSTINE

SHAREHOLDER

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5011

ANTRIM  RESOURCES  (TANZANIA)  LIMITED
P.O. BOX  10393

DAR ES SALAAM - TANZANIA
INCORPORATION   NO. 30809

NOTICE  OF  MEMBERS VOLUNTARY  WINDING UP

NOTICE  IS  HEREBY  GIVEN  to the  General  Public  that
Pursuant  to  Section  334(1)  of   the  Companies  Act  No.
12 of   2002, Members  of   the  Company  through their
Members  Resolution  passed  on   25th August,  2023  have
agreed  to Voluntarily   Wind  up  the  Company.

This  notification  is  hereby  issued  to  all parties  concerned
and  the  General  Public.

THOMPSON  MATHEW  LUHANGA

LIQUIDATOR

ANTRIM  RESOURCES  (TANZANIA)  LIMITED

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5012

REACHER  WORKS  COMPANY  LIMITED  (IN
LUQUIDATION)

Registration  Number  111239

NOTICE  OF  VOLUNTARY  WINDING UP OF A
COMPANY  AND  APPOINTMENT  OF A

LIQUIDATOR

NOTICE  is hereby given to the general public that the
shareholders of the company above, a company duly
incorporated  in  Tanzania as situated of   P.  0. Box  45519
Dar es Salaam  Tanzania    on the   25  day of  July  2023
passed the following resolutions.

1.   VOLUNTARY WINDING  UP:

NOTED :  The resolution  of  the Board of  Directors of  the
company passed at a meeting held earlier today
recommending a voluntary winding up of  the  company by
special resolution. This  is  pursuant  to Section 333(1)  (b)
of  the  Companies  Act   Cap   212  R.E 2002  (the  "Companies
Act")
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RESOLVED: that  the company be  and  is  hereby to  be
wound  up by  voluntarily  in  accordance with the provision
of   the   Companies  Act.

2.   APPOINTMENT  OF  LIQUIDATOR:

RESOLVED: That  the shareholders, in exercise of  their
power under  Section  340  of  the  Companies  Act, hereby
appoint Tumaini Mcharo  whose registered  address is   1st

floor   wing  'B',  SIDO Building,  Bibi Titi Road   Ilala   and
P. 0.  Box   45519, Dar es Salaam  to  act as  the  liquidator of
the company.

All communication to the company should hereforth be
directed to Tumaini  Mcharo of  the  above  address  as the
liquidator  of  Reacher  Works Company  Limited.

.............................................
NAME:  ANDREW ROBERT KULOLA

SHAREHOLDER

..........................................
NAME:  ANNE ROBERT KULOLA

SHAREHOLDER

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5013

RETURN OF  FINAL MEETING  IN  A MEMBERS'  VOLUNTARY

WINDING- UP

PURSUANT TO SECTION   345   OF  THE COMPANIES  ACT   2002.

Company   Number    138066010

Company   Name:  DCC  Solutions Limited

We, Ali  Turab Shariff  and  Ashok  Kumar of   P.  0.  Box
20419, Dar es salaam  being  the  Directors of   the  company
respectively  hereby give  notice  that a General  Meeting
of  the  company was  duly held  on   30/09/2023  pursuant
to section 345 of the Companies Act 2002, for  the  purpose
of having  an account,  (a copy of which was attached),
laid before it showing  how the winding up of the company
was conducted, and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was  done  accordingly.

.........................................
ALI  SHARIFF

..........................................

ASHOK KUMAR

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5014

RETURN OF  FINAL MEETING  IN  A MEMBERS'  VOLUNTARY

WINDING  - UP

PURSUANT TO SECTION   345   OF  THE COMPANIES  ACT   2002

Company   Number     31850
Company  Name:  Tharani  Associates  Limited

We, Praksh   Damj  Gajjar  and  Muzaffer  Kassamali
Sulemanji of   P. 0.  Box  1008,  Dar es salaam  being the
Directors of  the company  respectively  hereby give  notice
that a  General  Meeting  of  the  company   will  be held on
10/10/2023   pursuant  to  section   345  of  the Companies
Act 2002,  for the  purpose  of   having  an  account,  (a
copy of which  was attached), laid  before  it  showing how
the  winding up  of  the company was conducted,  and the
property of  the  company has been  disposed of and    at
the  same  was  done  accordingly.

Signed   ........................................  ......................................

...........................................
PRAKASH  DAMJI  GAJJAR

DIRECTOR

........................................
MUZAFFER  KASSAMALI  SULEMANJI

DIRECTOR

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5015

RETURN OF FINAL MEETING IN A MEMBERS
VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Pursuant  to  section  345  of  the  companies  Act  2002

Notice is hereby given that the return of  final  meeting of
Lakhani  Industries  Limited  will be held on  30/09/2023  at
its  registered  office at  Dar es Salaam  Region , District
Ilala CBD  Ward  Mchafukoge  Postal  Code  11105, Street
Indira   Gandhl, Road  Plot  Number  1998 , Block  Number
94 , House  Number

Company   Number   20504

Company  Name;      Lakhani Industries Limited

We,  Haresh  Nathalal  Lakhani  and  Ratna Parlmal  Lakhani
of   P.  0. Box 21010,  Dar es salaam  being  the Directors  of
the  company  respectively  hereby give notice that a
General  Meeting of  the  company  will  be held on  30/09/
2023   pursuant to section 345 of  the  Companies  Act  2002,
for the purpose of  having  an account.  (a copy of  which
is available  at  our  registered office),  laid  before  it
showing how the winding up of  the company has been
conducted, and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the  same was done accordingly.

........................................
HARESH NATHALAL LAKHANI

DIRECTOR
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.....................................
RATNA  PARIMAL LAKHANI

DIRECTOR

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5016

PUBLIC  ANNOUNCEMENT TO CLOSE  THE  COMPANY

"The   Members   of  Lakhani   Industries   Limited
(Registration   No.   20504   dated  12/02/1992)  wishes  to
announce to the Public that due  to  its  inability  to  continue
with  the  Business  it decided to wind  up the company
voluntarily  with  effect from  01/09/ 2023

..............................................
MEMBER

HARESH NATHALAL LAKHANI

............................................
MEMBER

RATNA  PARIMAL  LAKHANI

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5017

TANGAZO  LA  KUFUNGA  KAMPUNI

Wamiliki  wa  kampuni  ya Lakhani Industries Limited
(Namba  ya  Usajili   20504   ya  tarehe  12/02/1992)
wanapenda kuutangazia  umma  kuwa kutokana
nakutokuwa  na  uwezo wakuendelea  kufanva  biashara;
hivyo  kuamua kuifunga  kampuni kwa hiari toka tarehe
O1/09/2023.

...............................................
Mmiliki
Haresh  Nathalal  Lakhani

............................................
Mmiliki
Ratna  Parimal  Lakhani

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5018

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

BUSINESS REGISTRATIONS AND LICENSING
AGENCY

Notice  of   Appointment of   Liquidator :  Voluntary
Winding - Up: for  insertion  in  Gazette

Pursuant  to  section  360  of  the  Companies  Act  2002

Company  Number        20504

Company  Name          LAKHANI  INDUSTRIES

               (in  Full)         LIMITED

Type of  Liquidation   Members

Address of        Region Dar es Salaam , District
Registered  Office -     Ilala CBD, Ward  Mchafukoge

                         Postal Code 11105, Street  Indira
                          Gandhl, Road  Plot  Number 1998 ,

         Block  Number  94 , House  Number

Liquidator(s)               HARESH  NATHALAL LAKHANI

name(s)                       AND  RATNA PARIMAL LAKHANI

Liquidator(s)        Region Dar es Salaam , District
Address (s)        Ilala CBD, Ward  Mchafukoge

                       Postal Code 11105, Street  Indira
                       Gandhl, Road  Plot  Number 1998 ,

       Block Number  94 , House Number
       United Kingdom , London ,
       I  Upton Lodge Cose , Bushey
       Hertfordshire , WD23 IAG

Date of   appointment 01/ 09/ 2023

By whom appointed             MEMBERS

Signed    ....................................................... Date:  01/ 09/ 2023

Name in Block Letters :  HARESH  NATHALAL LAKHANI

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5019

SHERIA  YA   MUUNGANISHO WA WADHAMINI
(SURA YA   318  TOLEO  LA   2002)

NOTISI YA KUSUDIO  LA KUFUTWA  KWA  THE
REGISTERED  TRUSTEES  OF  LUGANO

FOUNDATION

IJULIKANE  KWAMBA kwa mujibu wa Sheria  ya
Muunganisho  wa Wadhamini  Sura  ya   318 toleo la  2002
Kifungu cha 23 (3)  NIMERIDHIA  ombi  la  kufuta  bodi  ya
wadhamini  ya  taasisi niliyoitaja  hapo juu.

KWA   HIYO   NINATOA    TAARIFA   KWA   UMMA   ya
kwamba   ninakusudia   kufuta  UDHAMINI  wa taasisi
hiyo baada ya kuisha kwa kipindi cha siku 30 baada ya
tarehe ya notisi hii,  labda  kama  kutakuwapo  na sababu
zozote za kisheria zitakazoniridhisha kwa  nini  nisifute
udhamini wa asasi hiyo.

IMETOLEWA  hapa  Dar es salaam kwa mkono  na sahihi
yangu leo  hii tarehe  17  Julai,  2023.

Frank   F .  Frank
KABIDHI  WASII   MKUU NA  AFISA   MTENDAJI

MKUU

GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA80



     8  Septemba  2023

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5020

SHERIA  YA  MUUNGANISHO  WA  WADHAMINI
(SURA YA   318  TOLEO  LA   2002)

NOTISI YA KUSUDIO  LA KUFUTWA  KWA THE
REGISTERED  TRUSTEES  OF   KAMATI   YA
MAENDELEO  YA  UISLAMU  BUGARAMA

IJULIKANE  KWAMBA kwa mujibu wa Sheria ya
Muunganisho  wa  Wadhamini   Sura  ya   318  toleo  la  2002
Kifungu  cha   23 (1)  (a)  NIMERIDHIA  kufuta  bodi  ya
wadhamini  kwa  kuwa  walifanya  udanganyifu  wakati  wa
mawasilisho  ya  maombi  ya  usajili  wa  taasisi  tajwa  hapo
juu.

KWA   HIYO   NINATOA    TAARIFA   KWA   UMMA   ya
kwamba   ninakusudia   kufuta  UDHAMINI wa taasisi
hiyo baada ya kuisha kwa kipindi cha siku 30 baada ya
tarehe ya notisi  hii, labda kama kutakuwapo na sababu
zozote za Kisheria zitakazoniridhisha  kwa nini nisifute
udhamini wa asasi hiyo.

IMETOLEWA  hapa  Dar es Salaam  kwa  mkono  na  sahihi
yangu  leo  hii tarehe  14   Julai,  2023.

Frank   F .  Frank
KABIDHI  WASII   MKUU NA  AFISA   MTENDAJI

MKUU

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5021

UTHIBITISHO NA USIMAMIZI WA MIRATHI
(Katika Mahakama Kuu ya Tanzania)

MASJALA NDOGO YA TEMEKE

(TEMEKE KITUO JUMUISHI HUDUMA ZA
MAHAKAMA MIRATHI NA NDOA)

Mirathi  Na  74  ya Mwaka  2023

Maombi ya Barua za Usimamizi wa Mirathi ya:-
Julius  Gervas  Kadala - Marehemu

Theresia  Gama  - Mwombaji
Simon  Nkanda  - Mwombaji

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA
(Kanuni ya 75)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na haki ya marehemu
aliyetajwa hapo juu wanafahamishwa kufika na kuangalia
mashauri haya katika jalada kama wanaona inafaa kabla ya
kutolewa kwa uthibitisho wa barua za usimamizi wa mirathi
kwa waombaji hapo juu.

Mapingamizi yoyote kuhusu haya yawe
yameandikishwa mnamo au kabla ya tarehe  31  mwezi  wa
Agosti  mwaka  2023.

Imewasilishwa Dar es Salaam leo tarehe  09 mwezi  wa
Agosti   mwaka  2023

..........................
Naibu Msajili

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5022

UTHIBITISHO NA USIMAMIZI WA MIRATHI
(Katika Mahakama Kuu ya  Arusha)

Mirathi  Na  06  ya Mwaka  2023

Maombi ya Barua za Usimamizi wa Mirathi ya:-
Siyaki  Niima  Muchuno - Marehemu

Moshi  Manonga  - Mwombaji

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA
(Kanuni ya 75)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na haki ya marehemu
aliyetajwa hapo juu wanafahamishwa kufika na kuangalia
mashauri haya katika jalada kama wanaona inafaa kabla ya
kutolewa kwa uthibitisho wa barua za usimamizi wa mirathi
kwa waombaji hapo juu.

Mapingamizi yoyote kuhusu haya yawe
yameandikishwa mnamo au kabla ya tarehe  19  mwezi  wa
Septemba  mwaka  2023.

Imewasilishwa Dar es Salaam leo tarehe  18 mwezi  wa
Saba   mwaka  2023

..........................
Naibu Msajili

Mahakam Kuu Arusha

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5023

UTHIBITISHO NA USIMAMIZI WA MIRATHI
(Katika Mahakama ya  Wilaya  -  Arusha)

Mirathi  Na  27  ya Mwaka  2023

Maombi ya Barua za Usimamizi wa Mirathi ya:-
Victor  Ramsey  Ngwejela   - Marehemu

Elizabeth  Baltary  Shayo - Mwombaji

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA
(Kanuni ya 75)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na haki ya marehemu
aliyetajwa hapo juu wanafahamishwa kwamba Ndugu ,
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Victor  Ramsey  Ngwejela ameleta maombi yake hapa
Mahakamani ateuliwe  kuwa msimamizi wa mirathi ya
marehemu  ambae ametajwa hapo juu.

Mapingamizi yoyote kuhusu haya yawe
yameandikishwa  mnamo au kabla ya tarehe  28  mwezi  wa
Agosti  mwaka  2023  kabla ya kutolewa kwa barua za
usimamizi  wa  mirathi kwa mwombaji huyu . Mashauri
haya yapo wazi kwa upekuzi kwa mtu yeyote

Imewasilishwa  hapa leo tarehe  07 mwezi  wa   Agosti
mwaka  2023

...........................................
Hakimu Mkazi Mfawidhi

Arusha

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5024

JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA
MAHAKAMA YA WILAYA / HAKIMU MKAZI

KINONDONI / KIVUKONI

Shauri  la  Madai   Na  113  ya  Mwaka  2023

Kilimanjaro  Flavour  Ltd   - Mdai

Dhidi  ya

AH   General  Agricultural -  Mdaiwa
Kwa
AH   General  Agricultural
Private , DSM

KUITWA  SHAURINI

Kwa   kuwa   Mleta  madai   ameleta  madai   yoke  ambayo
maelezo yake   yameelezwa   katika   nakala   za   madai
ambazo   zinaweza  kupatikana  katika  Mahakama  hii,  kwa
hiyo  unahitajika  kuhudhuria Mahakama hii binafsi  au
Wakili au Mwakilishi  ambaye anaruhusiwa siku  ya
Jumatau  Tarehe  28  Mwezi    Mwaka  2023   Saa  2:00
Asubuhi

Kwa mujibu wa  madai hayo,na kwa  kuwa  siku hiyo ni
siku ya kutaja shauri hilo ni lazima ulete  hati zote
zinazohusu shauri hilo kwa ajili  ya  kujitetea  katika shauri
hilo.

ANGALIZO:
Kama   hukuhudhuria   siku   iliyotajwa   hapo   juu    na
Mahakama  ikithibitisha  kama  umepokea  wito  wa  kuitwa
shaurini  itaweza  kutoa  hukumu  kuwa  umeshindwa.

Hati hii imetolewa kwa  amri  yangu  na  chapa  ya
Mahakama  hii leo  tarehe  28  Mwezi  7  Mwaka  2023

..............................................
Hakimu  Mkazi

Mahakama  ya Wilaya
Kinondoni

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5025

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 740 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  LIVINGSTONE
EPAFRA  MUNISI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ELIKIRA  EPAFRA  MUNISI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  27th  day of   July, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5026

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 928 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  PAMELA
EDWARD  MANGESHO

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   NIWA  WILLIAM  MMARI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
2th  day  of   October,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  25th day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5027

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 736 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  VENOZA
ANYIKA SHIRIMA

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ALEX MBAZA MATHIAS

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  12th  day of   July, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5028

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 952 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  TRIBHOVAN
JETHALAL  TULSI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   BHAVESH  TRIBHOVAN  TULSI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
25th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  01th  day of   September, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5029

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 845 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  MARUKUSI
KIPEMBAWE  KUNZUGALA

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   NETA  MARUKUSI  KUNZUGALA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  09th  day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5030

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 940 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ALBAN
PATRIC SHIRIMA

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   EDWARD PATRICK SHIRIMA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
26th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  30th day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5031

IN THE HIGH COURT OF TANZANIA
IN THE DISTRICT REGISTRY AT MWANZA

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 4 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  JOHN
ZAKAYO BALABALA      and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   EUNICE NYANGOYE BALABALA &
FRANK RICHARD BALABALA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
21st  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  31st  day of   July, 2023
.........................

Deputy Registrar
Mwanza

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5032

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 587 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  FIDEL
MTEHANGWA JUSTINIAN

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   DOROSTER PROSPER TEGAMAISHO

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
03rd  day  of   October,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  24th  day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5033

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 949
OF  2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  DAVID
ANGULILE MWAKASENDILE

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ESTHER ANGULILE
MWAKASENDILE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
25th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  01st  day of September, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5034

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  722
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  JUSTIN
FRANCIS  JABU

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   FRANCIS  JUSTIN  JABU

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  12th  day of   July, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5035

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 808 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  MARTIN
MARWA  KISYERI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   RICHARD  MAGESA  MARWA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
11  day  of   September,  2022

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  03th  day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.5036

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  836
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  MARCO
RICHARD KILUMBO

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ELESIA BENARD HAULE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
27th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  05th  day of September, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5037

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 808 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  MARTIN
MARWA  KISYERI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   RICHARD  MAGESA  MARWA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
11  day  of   September,  2022

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  03th  day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.5038

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  893
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  JONAS
MBANGA

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   PAULINA JONAS MBANGA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
02nd  day  of   October,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  21st  day of  August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5039

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 954 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  CHRISTOPHER
EDWARD TAJI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   NAFARIJIWA CHRISTOPHER TAJI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
09th  day  of   October,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  04th  day of September, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5040

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 957 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  AMBROSE
MROPE LAZILI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   GRACE BENEDICTOR MANDE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
10th  day  of   October,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  06th  day of September, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5041

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 877 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ALICE
MICHAEL  LIPENGA

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   LILIAN  MICHAEL  LIPENGA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
14th  day  of   September ,   2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  16th  day of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5042

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 838 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  MARY
AUGUST  NJAU

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   JOACHIM  JOSEPH  LUHALALA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12   day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  09th  day of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA86
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.5043

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 835 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  HAROLD
ELISA  MFURU

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   HILDA  HAROLD  ELISA  MFURU
AND  CASTA  HAROLD  ELISA  MFURU

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
06th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  09th  day of  August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5044

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 678
OF  2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ELIZABETH
DAVID  ZARCO

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   HEKIMA  DAVID  KUNDY

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
24th  day  of   August,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  3th day of   August, 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA  5045

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  859
OF  2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  EMMANUEL
FRANK  SIMBUA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   VALENTINO  SIMBUA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
18th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  11th day of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5046

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  863
OF  2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ISMAIL
SELEMAN  MKINDI

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   DICKSON  SAMWEL  MKINDI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  15th  day of  August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5047

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  866
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  STELLA  JOB
KIBONA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ZIPPORAH  STEPHEN  MFUNDO

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
1th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  11th  of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5048

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  846
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  OBEDI
ZAKAYO  LYOVA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   CECILIA  LUCAS  CHANAI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
28th  day  of   August, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  09th  of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5049

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  613
OF  2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  FRANCIS
GEORGE  KABUYE

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   JULIANA  FRANCIS  KABUYE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
7th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  16th day of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5050

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  858
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  STEVEN
MTETEMELA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ANYAMLEYE  STEVEN  MTETEMELA
AND  WESTON  STEVEN  MTETEMELA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
18th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  16th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA88
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5051

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  864
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ELLAH
WILLIAM  KILIMBA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   JOSEPH  JOSEPH  NSOZA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
18th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  11th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5052

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  885
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ELINA  JESTUS
MISSANGO

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   COLINCE  BROWN

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
21th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  17th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5053

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  878
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  SIMBO
STEPHEN  URASSA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   HULDA  JOSEPH  NGUMA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
03th  day  of   October, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  16th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5054

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  832
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  PHILIP  LESAFI
KIMARO

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   NATHALIA  PHILIP  KIMARO

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
23th  day  of   October, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  10th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5055

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  503
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  SAMSON
KIBASO  NYAKONDA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   SENCIA  JOSEPH  MKWIZU

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
11th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  11th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5056

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  841
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  SILAS  ISRAEL
MGANA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   YOKEBERTH  AMELIYE  MGANA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
08th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  11th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5057

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  839
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  JOHN  ISDORI
MAEMBE

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   GRACE  JOHN  MAEMBE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
08th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  11th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5058

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DODOMA
AT DODOMA

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  105
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  PHILIMONI
JOB MOTA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   FRANK PHILIMONI JOB

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
27th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  06th   of   September , 2023
.........................

 Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5059

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  799
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  VERONICA
REUBEN  KIMBE

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   ERNEZAR  REUBEN  MADEGHE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
07th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  03th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5060

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DODOMA
AT DODOMA

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  79 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  JACOB
MATONYA MBWIMBWA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   GILBERT MATONYA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
06th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  16th   of   August.
 , 2023

.........................
 Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5061

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  850
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  AZARIA
DAVID  MADA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   DORICE  MADA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
12th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  09th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5062

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  870
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  HELLEN
BETTY  MHANDO

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   NICHOLAUS  MHINA  MHANDO

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
03th  day  of   October, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  16th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5063

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  901
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  EPHREM
DANIEL  KOMBA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   FLORA  EPHREM  KOMBA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
21th  day  of   September, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  22th   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5064

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  945
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  PETER
ANTHONY  MSUYA

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by     ANTHONY  PETER  MSUYA

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
06th  day  of   October, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  31st   of   August , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5065

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO  951
OF   2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  GRACE
SIMTAJI  NGOWI

                          and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by     JOSEPH  DANIEL  NGOWI

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
06th  day  of   October, 2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  04th   of   September , 2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA . 5066

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE)

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE NO 960 OF
2023

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  BASHIR
MATHU  SULEIMAN  VERSI

 and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of
Administration  by   JOHNBOSCO  ALPHONCE  HAULE

GENERAL  CITATION
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of
the above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and
see the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters
of administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the
26th  day  of   September,  2023

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  6th day of   September,  2023
.........................

 Senior Resident Magistrate
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5067

IN  THE  HIGH  COURT  OF  THE  UNITED REPUBLIC
OF  TANZANIA

TEMEKE  HIGH  COURT  SUB -  REGISTRY
(ONE  STOP  JUDICIAL  CENTER)

AT   TEMEKE
PROBATE  AND  ADMINISTRATION  CAUSE  NO 55

OF   2023
IN  THE  MATTER OF THE  ESTATE  OF  THE  LATE

ABUBAKER  RAJAB  IBRAHIM
AND

IN  THE  MATTER  FOR  APPLICATION  FOR  THE
GRANT  OF  PROBATE  BY

ALLEN  ARON  NKYA  &  KELLAN  DAUD  NKYA

NOTICE  TO  CREDITORS
(Rule  111)

NOTICE  is  hereby given  that all persons  claiming debts
or  Liabilities affecting the estate of the above - named
ABUBAKER  RAJAB  IBRAHIM  deceased, who died at
Telengana,  India on  the  07th  day of   December  2023 and
Probate of  whose Will  was granted  to us  by  the Court on
the  27th  day of July  2023, are hereby required to send in
their claims to us at the following address within  60 days
from the date of the publication of this notice at the expira-
tion  of  which time we shall proceed to hand over the
assets to the persons entitled thereto having regard only
to  the claims of which we  shall then  have had notice.
…………………………..
........................................................
ALLEN  ARON  NKYA

.......................................................
KELLAN DAUD NKYA

The  Address for  the Executors is under the care of;
Aymak  Attorneys,
Plot   Number  1359  House  Number 06,
Mzinga way -  Oysterbay,
P. O. Box   79575 Dar Es Salaam,
Email: peter.kamya@aymak.co.tz  rico.adolf@aymak.co.tz
Tel:    0718000426/ 0714737184

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5068

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I    FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY   of   P.O.
BOX   DAR ES SALAAM , formally  known  as  FRANSISCA
JOACHIM  KAUKI  which  appear on  My  National
Identity  Card  DO    HEREBY   wholly,   absolutely
renounce,   relinquish   and abandon the use of former
name of    FRANSISCA  JOACHIM  KAUKI     and  adopt
as  from  the  date  of  this deed poll and in  substitution  of

my  former  name, the name of   FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE that  I  shall at  all times  hereinafter  in
all  records, deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in
all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all Public
and Private  dealings and transactions and creations
whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the   said  name of
FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY    as   my  name  in  lieu of   the
said names of    FRANSISCA  JOACHIM  KAUKI
renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated, describe and address me by the
adopted  name of    FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY  only

I,   the   said   FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY   make   this
declaration,   conscientiously believing  to be the  same
and  in accordance with the  provisions of  the  "Oaths.

IN WITNESS  THEREOF I, have hereunto subscribe my
name of   FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY    on  the date and
manner  hereinafter  appearing;

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED
by the said   FRANSISCA  BALTAZARY
formally  known  as  FRANSISCA  JOACHIM  KAUKI
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    28  day of   August, 2023

BEFORE   ME
Name:  GALANTINA  SALVATORY  MGONGO

Address :  11048 , DAR ES SALAAM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5069

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I    SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI   of
P.O. BOX   663,  MVOMERO ,   DO    HEREBY   wholly,
absolutely   renounce,   relinquish   and abandon the use of
former name of    SALEHE  KAMBI  KIBINDU    and  adopt
as  from  the  date  of  this deed poll and in  substitution  of
my  former  name, the name of   SALEHE  KAMBI
MOHAMEDI  only

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE that  I  shall at  all times  hereinafter  in
all  records, deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in
all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all Public
and Private  dealings and transactions and creations
whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the   said  name of
SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI     as   my  name  in  lieu of
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the said names of    SALEHE  KAMBI  KIBINDU   renounced
as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated, describe and address me by the
adopted  name of    SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI

IN WITNESS  THEREOF I, have hereunto subscribe my
name of   SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI   on  the date
and manner  hereinafter  appearing;

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  at  Morogoro
by the said   SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    05  day of   September, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  BARTALOMEW   L  .  TARIMO
Address :  1697 , MOROGORO
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5070

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED,   I   the   undersigned   ISMAILI  SHABANI
MWINJUMA   a  citizen  of   Tanzania  of   DAR ES
SALAAM , do hereby absolutely renounce and  abandon
the  use  of   name of    ISMAIL  HUSSEIN  MWINJUMA ,
ISMAIL  HISSUEN  MWINJUMA  and   in lieu thereof   do
hereby  assume  and adopt  the name of  ISMAILI
SHABANI  MWINJUMA

The reason   for the change of  my  name   is    that  there was
some  faults occurred on my birth  certificate number
03147212  as  well  my  citizen   identity  card  number
1    960110-11104-00002-28     were    my    names     read
ISMAIL  HUSSEIN  MWINJUMA ,  ISMAIL  HISSUEN
MWINJUMA  instead  of  ISMAILI  SHABANI
MWINJUMA   as  it  appears  on  most  of   my  documents
such  as   academic certificate

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change of  my names as
aforesaid,  I     hereby declare that as from  today  onwards,
I      shall  at all times hereafter in  all records,  deeds,
accounts  and instruments  in  writing  and   in  all  actions
and   proceedings  and   in  all  dealings  and transactions
and  upon  all occasions whatsoever, use and  sign by the
names of   ISMAILI  SHABANI  MWINJUMA  as  my
name in lieu of the said names of    ISMAIL  HUSSEIN
MWINJUMA ,  ISMAIL  HISSUEN  MWINJUMA
renounced as aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZE AND

REQUIRE  all and every person   and  whosoever at  all
times  after  the  date  hereof   to designate,   describe  and
address  me   by  the    name  of   ISMAILI  SHABANI
MWINJUMA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  set my hand  at  Dar  es
Salaam,  and  I  hereon substitute my old name of   ISMAIL
HUSSEIN  MWINJUMA ,  ISMAIL  HISSUEN
MWINJUMA  by  the new name of   ISMAILI  SHABANI
MWINJUMA

SIGNED   AND   DELIVERED
By the said   ISMAILI  SHABANI  MWINJUMA
Who is kwon to me personally  to me by
The later being personally known on the
21th  day  of   August , 2023

BEFORE   ME
Address :  35028 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5071

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS DEED, I   GABRIEL  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU
of   P.O. Box   DAR ES  SALAAM - TANZANIA, do hereby
absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the  use of  my  former
names  of   GABRIEL  F.  NACHINUKU, as appearing on
my level  three certificate  with  Registration  No. 02/CBET/
MB/15DO7 , GABRIEL  F.  NACHINUKU as appearing on
my level  two certificate with Registration No. 02/CBET/
MB/14D30, MATESO  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU  as
appearing  on  my  National  Identity Card  with Registration
No.  19850412121070000227 and  in lieu  thereof   DO
ASSUME  as  from  the  date  hereof   my  name of   GABRIEL
FREDRICK  NACHINUKU  as it appears in  my birth
certificate with  Registration  No.  C  No.  1000

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as
aforesaid,  I hereby declare that I  shall,  at all  times
hereinafter in  all  records,  deeds and  instruments,  in
writing and  in   all  actions   and  proceedings  and  in   all
dealings   and  transactions  whatsoever use and sign  the
said  name  of   GABRIEL  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST, all
persons to designate and address me in the name of
GABRIEL  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU

I  have assumed the said name of  GABRIEL  FREDRICK
NACHINUKU  in order to make use of  my  new names  to
express my sense of  belonging and identification hence
renouncing  the  said  names  of   GABRIEL  F.
NACHINUKU , GABRIEL  F.  NACHINUKU ,  MATESO
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FREDRICK  NACHINUKU  which  I  used  in  my certificate
and signed previously in its place assume the said name  of
GABRIEL  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU  which express my
sense of  belonging

IN WITNESS WHEREOF   I  herein substitute my old name
of   GABRIEL  F.  NACHINUKU , GABRIEL  F.
NACHINUKU ,  MATESO  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU    by
the  new  name  of   GABRIEL  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar es  Salaam
by  the  said  GABRIEL  FREDRICK  NACHINUKU
who  is known  to   me  personally/   has
been identified  to me by     .............................
the   latter being known to me personally
this  16  day of   August,  2023

BEFORE   ME
Name:  UPENDO  PASKALI  FRORIAN

Address : 8945 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5072

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED,   I   the   undersigned   JOSEPH  VENANCE
KIMARIO of  P.O. Box  DAR ES SALAAM , do hereby
absolutely renounce and  abandon  the  use  of   name of
JOSEPH  VENANCE  SILVESTI   and   in lieu thereof   do
hereby  assume  and adopt  the name of   JOSEPH
VENANCE  KIMARIO

The reason   for the change of  my  name   is    that there was
omc faults occurred during regi tration of  my  citizen
identity   card  bearing  Number  1992 0802-14107-00002- 28
where  my  names   read    JOSEPH  VENANCE  SILVESTI
instead  of    JOSEPH  VENANCE  KIMARIO  as  it  appears
on  my voter'   identity card  number   T-1   03-1453- 476-0.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change of  my names as
aforesaid,  I     hereby declare that as from  today  onwards,
I      shall  at all times hereafter in  all records,  deeds,
accounts  and instruments  in  writing  and   in  all  actions
and   proceedings  and   in  all  dealings  and transactions
and  upon  all occasions whatsoever, use and  sign by the
names of   JOSEPH  VENANCE  KIMARIO  as  my name in
lieu of the said names of    JOSEPH  VENANCE  SILVESTI
renounced as aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZE AND
REQUIRE  all and every person   and  whosoever at  all
times  after  the  date  hereof   to designate,   describe  and
address  me   by  the    name  of   JOSEPH  VENANCE

KIMARIO

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  set my hand at  Dar  es
Salaam,  and  I  hereon substitute my old name of   JOSEPH
VENANCE  SILVESTI  by  the new name of   JOSEPH
VENANCE  KIMARIO

SIGNED   AND   DELIVERED
By the said   JOSEPH  VENANCE  KIMARIO
Who is kwon to me personally  to me by
The later being personally known on the
13th  day  of   July , 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  QASSIM  MUSSA  ABDALLAH

Address :  35028 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5073

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED   I   EDINA   ANDREAS  KADINDA, of
Dar es Salaam, do hereby absolutely renounce   and
abandon  the  use  of  my  former  name  known  as  EDINA
DISMAS  LAZARO   in  lieu  thereof  assume   and   adopt
the   name   of   EDINA   ANDREAS  KADINDA  which is
my  birth  name, during  my marriage I adopted my
husband's name that is  EDINA DISMAS LAZARO  as
appears  in  my  marriage  certificate  and  National  Identity
Card. Reason of changing this name is that most of  my
official documents bears the names of   EDINA  ANDREAS
KADINDA therefore I find difficult to execute some
important issues.

Pursuant to this change of  name  as  afore  said  I,  HEREBY
DECLARE that,  I  shall at all the time,  in all official  records
,deeds and instruments of  whatsoever nature use and
sign  in  the  name of   EDINA  ANDREAS  KADINDA  in
lieu of EDINA  DISMAS  LAZARO  as  stated  above.

BY  THIS  DEED   I,  EDINA  ANDREAS  KADINDA  DO
HEREBY REQUEST  AND AUTHORISE all persons to
recognize, designate  and  address  me in the name of
EDINA  ANDREAS  KADINDA.

IN WITNESS  THEREOF I, have hereunto subscribe my
name of   EDINA  ANDREAS KADINDA  on  the date and
manner  hereinafter  appearing;

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED
by the said   EDINA  ANDREAS  KADINDA
who is kown to me personally in my presence
this    23 day of   August , 2023
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BEFORE   ME
Name:  JOHNSON  HAJI  KORIGWA

ADDRESS :  31532 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5074

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I    KARIMA  ANIL - ALI  BHALOO   ,
DO    HEREBY   wholly,   absolutely   renounce,   relinquish
and abandon  the use of   former name of    KARIMA
ABDUL   SHIVJI  as  appearing on the  National
Identification Card   and  records kept and maintained by
the  National  Identification  Authority  (NIDA)  in relation
to card  No.  19601013 - 11104 - 00001 - 16   as  in  lieu
thereof   do  assume  and  adopt  the  name   KARIMA
ANIL - ALI  BHALOO   a  name  came  after  getting
married  to  ANIL - ALI  BHALOO

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE that  I  shall at  all times  hereinafter  in
all  records, deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in
all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all Public
and Private  dealings and transactions and creations
whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the   said  name of
KARIMA  ANIL - ALI  BHALOO   as   my  name  in  lieu of
the said names of    KARIMA  ABDUL   SHIVJI

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated, describe and address me by the
adopted  name of    KARIMA  ANIL - ALI  BHALOO

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  set my hand ,  and  I
hereon  substitute  my old  name of   KARIMA  ABDUL
SHIVJI by the new name of   KARIMA  ANIL - ALI
BHALOO   this  1st   July , 2023

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam
by the said   KARIMA  ANIL - ALI  BHALOO
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    1  day of   September, 2023

BEFORE   ME
Name:  MUSA  Twaha
Address :  76526 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5075

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS  CHANGE  OF  NAME  DEED  is  made  this  28th  day
of August 2023 by me MAXIMILLIAN KATABALO
MALIUS, formerly known as  MAXIMILLIAN MARIUS
KATABALO,  of   Post  Office  Box  Number   25,  Bagamoyo
Pwani,  a resident of   Pwani  now  or  until  recently  called
MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO  MALIUS.

WITNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED  as  follows:

1.    I absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the use  of my
said former  names  of MAXIMILLIAN  MARIUS
KATABALO and  I assume  and  determine  to take  and
use  the  new  name  of  MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO
MALIUS substitution   of   my    former    names    of
MAXIMILLIAN    MARIUS  KATABALO.

2.      AND   IN   PURSUANCE   of  such   change   of  name(s)
as  aforesaid   I DECLARE I shall  at all times  hereafter in  all
records,  documents   and other   writings   and  in  all
actions  and   dealings   and  on  all  occasions whatsoever
use  the  new  name  MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO
MALIUS substitution for my former  names  of
MAXIMILLIAN  MARIUS  KATABALO relinquished as
aforesaid  to the intent  that I may hereafter be known  not
by the  aforesaid  former  names,  but  by the  new  name  of
MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO  MALIUS only.

3.      AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE all
persons  at all times to describe and address  me by the
new name of   MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO MALIUS.

IN WITNESS  whereof   I  have  hereunto subscribed  my
new  name  of   MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO  MALIUS
and  have  affixed  my  signature the  day  and  year  herein
written.

SIGNED     and    DELIVERED  at   Pwani
by  the  said  MAXIMILLIAN  KATABALO  MALIUS
who is  known to me personally
this    28th  day of  August   2023

BEFORE    ME
Name:  AGNESS  MLIMBI

Address :   10262 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5076

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I    ARAPHA  ABDALA  YUNUS   of
P.O.BOX   DAR  ES  SALAAM,    DO    HEREBY   wholly,
absolutely   renounce,   relinquish   and abandon the use of
former name of    ARAPHA  ABDALA  MSHANA  and
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adopt  as  from  the  date  of  this deed poll and in
substitution  of  my  former  name, the name of   ARAPHA
ABDALA  YUNUS

The reason for the change of  my  names  is that there were
some faults occurred during registration of  my  citizen
identity  card  bearing  registration  Number  20001227 -
61315 - 00001 -10  where my names  read    ARAPHA
ABDALA  MSHANA  instead  of   ARAPHA  ABDALA
YUNUS  as  it  shows  on  my  birth  certificate  Number
1181782A

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE that  I  shall at  all times  hereinafter  in
all  records, deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in
all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all Public
and Private  dealings and transactions and creations
whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  said  name of
ARAPHA  ABDALA  YUNUS   as   my  name in lieu of   the
said names of    ARAPHA  ABDALA  MSHANA   renounced
as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated, describe and address me by the
adopted  name of    ARAPHA  ABDALA  YUNUS

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  set my hand ,  and  I
hereon  substitute  my old  name of   ARAPHA  ABDALA
MSHANA by the new name of  ARAPHA  ABDALA
YUNUS

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  by the said
ARAPHA  ABDALA  YUNUS
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    31  day of   August, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  QASSIM  MUSSA  ABDALLAH

Address :  35028 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5077

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS  CHANGE OF  NAME  DEED  is   made this   27th  day
of  April   2023  by   RUKIA   ATHUMANI  BIHOGA,
formerly  known  as  RUKIA  ATHUMANI  YASIN,  of
Post  Office  Box  Number  25120  Dar - es - salaam   Tanzania,
a  resident of   Dar - es - salaam,  now or  until  recently
called   RUKIA   ATHUMANI   YASIN.

WITNESSES  AND   IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED  as
follows:

1.   I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the use of  my
said former name of   RUKIA ATHUMANI  YASIN and  I
assume  and  determine  to  take  and  use  the  new  name
of   RUKIA  ATHUMANI  BIHOGA  in substitution of my
former name of   RUKIA  ATHUMANI  YASIN.

2. AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of   such  change  of   name(s)
as aforesaid   I   DECLARE  I    shall  at  all  times hereafter
in  all  records,  documents  and  other  writings  and  in  all
actions  and  dealings  and  on  all occasions whatsoever
use the new name of   RUKIA ATHUMANI  BIHOGA in
substitution  for  my  former  name  of    RUKIA  ATHUMANI
YASIN so relinquished  as  aforesaid to the intent that I
may  hereafter  be  known not by the aforesaid former
names, but by the new name of  RUKIA ATHUMANI
BIHOGA only.

3. AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE all
persons at all times to  describe and address  me by the
new name of     RUKIA ATHUMANI  BIHOGA.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF   I   have  hereunto subscribed
my new  name of   RUKIA ATHUMANI  BIHOGA  and
have affixed  my signature  the day  and year  herein  written.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  by  the  said
RUKIA  ATHUMANI  BI HOGA
to me by ...................................................
the later known to me personally in
my presence this  27th  day  of   April , 2023

BEFORE   ME
Name:  IDDI  YASSIN

Address : 25120 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5078

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I, REGANI  EMMANUEL
MWAKATOBE    a  resident  of   Ubungo, Dar es Salaam   a
Citizen of   the   United   Republic  of    Tanzania  by  birth
DO   HEREBY  ABSOLUTELY   renounce  and  abandon
the use  of  my  former  names  of   REGAN  EMMANUEL
MWAKATOBE   as  variably    used  in  my  Citizen  Identity
Card    19890307141110000126    and    REGANI  EMMANUEL
as  variably    used  in  my  academic  certificates  with  No.
CS0623099  (Ordinary   Certificate).  AC 100008392  (Ad,
ance  Certificate).  BIT  000061   (Degree Certificate)  so as
to adopt the names of  REGANI  EMMANUEL
MWAKATOBE  that appeared  on  My  Certificate  of
Birth  with   Registration    No.  1001-640-549  . As  in  lieu
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thereof do  assume  and  adopt  the  name   REGAN I
EMMANUEL MWAKATOBE.

AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of   such  change  of   name(s)  as
aforesaid   I   DECLARE  I    shall  at  all  times hereafter  in
all  records,  documents  and  other  writings  and  in  all
actions  and  dealings  and  on  all occasions  whatsoever
use the new name of REGANI  EMMANUEL
MWAKATOBE   in  substitution  for  my  former  name  of
REGANI  EMMANUEL  and    REGAN  EMMANUEL
MWAKATOBE  so relinquished  as  aforesaid

That   the  reason  for such change of  name is due to
wrong  registration of  my  names on  my  Citizen  identity
card .

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and request all  person  to
designate and address me by such assumed name of
REGANI  EMMANUEL  MWAKATOBE  only.

IN    WITNESS   WHEREOF   I    have   hereunder   signed
my   assumed   name   of  REGANI EMMANUEL
MWAKATOBE  and  have set my hand this   28th  day of
August   2023.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  at   Dar  es  Salaam
by  the  said   REGANI  EMMANUEL  MWAKATOBE
to me by ...................................................
the later known to me personally in
my presence this  .......  day  of   ...... , 2023

BEFORE   ME
.....................................................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5079

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS   DEED, I    HUSSAIN  ADAM  LAIZER   an   adult
, Tanzanian  citizen   of   P.O. BOX   DAR  ES  SALAAM,
DO   HEREBY   wholly,   absolutely   renounce,   relinquish
and abandon the use of  former name of    MOLLEL
OLOTHA  GILLIES  as  appearing on  my  driving  licence
No.  4000435417  and   OLOTHA  G . MOLLEL  appearing
on  my  Voting   ID   card  No.  T - 1002 - 6489657 - 4   and  in
lieu  thereof   do  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   HUSSAIN
ADAM  LAIZER

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such  determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter
in  all  records, deed, documents  and  other  writings  and
in  all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all
Public  and  Private  dealings  and  transactions and
creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  said  name
of   HUSSAIN  ADAM  LAIZER   as   my  name in lieu of

the said  names  of    MOLLEL  OLOTHA  GILLIES ,
OLOTHA  G . MOLLEL   renounced  as  aforesaid.

Dated  at  .................. this  ................ day  of   .............. 2020

SIGNED   AND   DELIVERED  by the said
HUSSAIN  ADAM  LAIZER
Who is  known to me  personally  in  my  presence
this    10  day of   September , 2020

BEFORE  ME
Name:  DERECK  DAUDI   MGAYA

Address :  6634 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5080

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS  CHANGE  OF  NAME  DEED  is made this   28   Day
of   August  , 2023 by  me  WINNIELUCK  JESSE   MSONSA
formerly   known  as   WINNIELUCKY   JESSE  MSONSA  a
Christian, Nyiramba,  Student  and  a resident of   Kibong'oto
with   P.O. BOX  33  SANYA JUU, SIHA, KILIMANJARO.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED  as  follows

1.   I, wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce and abandon
the use of my former names of   WINNIELUCKY  JESSE
MSONSA  and  in  lieu  thereof   I  assume  the  name  of
WINNIELUCK  JESSE   MSONSA.

2.   AND IN PURSUANCE of   such change of name as
aforesaid   I    HEREBY DECLARE  THAT    I shall be known
at all times hereinafter in all actions and proceedings  in all
dealings and transactions and upon all occasions
whatsoever use and sign the name of   WINNIELUCK
JESSE   MSONSA  as my name  in  lieu of  abandoned
names of    WINNIELUCKY  JESSE   MSONSA  renounced
as aforesaid.

3.   AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE all
persons to designate, describe and  address me by the
name of    WINNIELUCK   JESSE   MSONSA.

IN WITNESS   whereof   I  have hereunto subscribed my
new name of    WINNIELUCK  JESSE  MSONSA  and  have
affixed  my  signature as  hereunder.

 SIGNED and DELIVERED in SANYA JUU by said
WINNIELUCK  JESSE   MSONSA
 Who is  known to me  personally
in  my  presence this    10  day of   September , 2020

BEFORE  ME
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Name:  G .B. Ntaherezo
Address :  121 , SIHA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RESIDENT  MAGISTRATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5081

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I    FLORENCE  LABAN  MBAKA   of
P.O. BOX   ARUSHA ,  DO    HEREBY   wholly,   absolutely
renounce,   relinquish  and abandon  the use of former
name of    FLORANCE  LABAN  MBAKA , FLORENCE
MORARO NYAMOHANGA , FLORENCE  MORARO
NYAMOHANGA MBAKA  and   FLRENCE  MBAKA     and
adopt  as  from  the  date  of  this deed poll and in
substitution  of   my  former   name, the name of    FLORENCE
LABAN  MBAKA

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE that  I  shall at  all times  hereinafter  in
all  records, deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in
all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all Public
and Private  dealings and transactions and creations
whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the   said  name of
FLORENCE  LABAN  MBAKA   as   my  name  in  lieu of
the said names of    FLORANCE  LABAN  MBAKA ,
FLORENCE  MORARO NYAMOHANGA , FLORENCE
MORARO  NYAMOHANGA MBAKA  and   FLRENCE
MBAKA

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated, describe and address me by the
adopted  name of    FLORENCE  LABAN  MBAKA

I  have  assumed  the said name of  FLORENCE  LABAN
MBAKA  in order to make use of  my correct name as the
one appeared in my NIDA No.  19801223 - 27431 - 00001 - 11
and other documents are erroneously  written , hence  I
hereby  renounce , relinquish  and  abandon the said name
of  in lieu of  and substitution for my former names of
FLORANCE  LABAN  MBAKA , FLORENCE  MORARO
NYAMOHANGA , FLORENCE  MORARO
NYAMOHANGA MBAKA  and   FLRENCE  MBAKA

I,   the   said   FLORENCE  LABAN  MBAKA   make   this
declaration,   conscientiously believing  to be the  same
and  in accordance with the  provisions of  the  "Oaths  and
Statutory  Declarations  Act , 1966

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  set my hand ,  and  I
hereon  substitute  my old  name of   FLORANCE  LABAN
MBAKA , FLORENCE  MORARO NYAMOHANGA ,
FLORENCE  MORARO  NYAMOHANGA MBAKA  and
FLRENCE  MBAKA by the new name of  FLORENCE

LABAN  MBAKA

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED
by the said   FLORENCE  LABAN  MBAKA
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    04  day of   September, 2023

BEFORE   ME
Name:  MUSA  DANIEL  MMBAGA

Address :  11102 , ARUSHA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5082

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I    NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY
CHELANGWA    of    P.O. BOX   ARUSHA ,  DO    HEREBY
wholly,   absolutely   renounce,   relinquish  and abandon
the use of former name of    NAPENDAELI  GEOFREY
CHELANGWA    and  adopt  as  from  the  date  of  this deed
poll  and  in  substitution  of   my  former   name, the name
of    NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY  CHELANGWA

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such determination,  I,
hereby   DECLARE that  I  shall at  all times  hereinafter  in
all  records, deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in
all  action,  suits  and  proceedings as  well  as in  all Public
and Private  dealings and transactions and creations
whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the   said  name of
NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY  CHELANGWA   as   my  name  in
lieu of   the said names of    FLORANCE  LABAN  MBAKA
, FLORENCE  MORARO NYAMOHANGA , FLORENCE
MORARO  NYAMOHANGA MBAKA  and   FLRENCE
MBAKA

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated, describe and address me by the
adopted  name of   NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY
CHELANGWA

I  have  assumed  the said name of   NAPENDAEL
GEOFREY  CHELANGWA  in order to make use of  my
correct  name  as  the  one appeared in my NIDA No.
19921127 - 25112 - 00002 - 10  and  other  documents  are
erroneously  written , hence  I  hereby  renounce , relinquish
and  abandon the said name of  in lieu of  and  substitution
for my former names of  NAPENDAELI  GEOFREY
CHELANGWA  which  I  used and signed previously and
in their place assume the said name of  NAPENDAEL
GEOFREY  CHELANGWA

I,   the   said   NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY  CHELANGWA
make   this  declaration,   conscientiously believing  to be
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the  same and  in accordance with the  provisions of  the
"Oaths  and  Statutory  Declarations  Act , 1966

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  set my hand ,  and  I
hereon  substitute  my old  name of   NAPENDAELI
GEOFREY  CHELANGWA by the new name of
NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY  CHELANGWA

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED
by the said   NAPENDAEL  GEOFREY  CHELANGWA
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    20  day of   July, 2023

BEFORE   ME
Name:  MUSA  DANIEL  MMBAGA

Address :  11102 , ARUSHA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5083

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DE.ED,  I  the  undersigned BEATRICE EL.fUD
MBOGO  of P.O.  Box ,DAR  ES  SALAAM,  TANZANIA
do  hereby absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the use of
my  former  names of BEATRICE MTANGO  and   in  lieu
thereof do  assume from  the  date hereof the name
BEATRICE ELIUD MBOGO.

That  the   names   of BEATRICE MTANGO   appear in   my
Public  Pension   Fund membership card (PPF  membership
card).

That  the   name  of BEATRICE ELIUD  MBOGO  appears in
my  National  identity card (NIDA).

The  reason of changing that names is because the  names
of BEATRICE  MTANGO I used the time  am leaving with
my  late  husband RICHARD  ANDREA  MTANGO, we  did
not  have marriage  certificate because it was tradition
marriage.

AND
IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of my  name I hereby
declare  that I shall at  all times  hereafter in  all records,
deed, and  instruments,  in writing in  all  actions  and
proceedmgs and in all dealings and transactions and upon
all occasions.

AND
I   HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and    request   all   persons  to
designate,  describe   and address me  by such assumed
name of BEATRICE ELIUD MBOGO.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF   I   have   hereunder   signed  my

assumed   name    of BEATRICE  ELIUD   MBOGO in lieu of
the relinguished name  of   BEATRICE MTANGO and set
my hand this 10th day of August,2023

SIGNED  and DELIVERED at Dar es  Salaam
By said BEATRICE ELIUD  MBOGO who is
Known  to me  personall in my presence
this 10th day of August,2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  EMMANUEL B. MALLYA

Address :  2886 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5084

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this DEED made this 27ni day of Jully, 2023, I IBRAHIMU
RAMADHANI ABELLI of NSEMULWA - MPANDA, AT
KATAVI, do hereby; absolutely denounce and abandon
the  use of  former  IBRAHIMU  ABELLI  RAMADHAN
and  in  .ii?u  thereof  do assume as from this date the name
of IBRAHIMU RAMADHANI ABELLI:

Andin  pursuance of such change of name as afore said I
hereby declare that at all times hereinafter  on all  records,
deeds and  instruments  in  writing  and in  all  dealings and
transactions   and  upon  all   occasions  whatsoever   use
and  sign  the new name of  IBRAHIMU  RAMADHANI
ABELLI,   me   by   the   new   assumed   name lBRAHIMU
RAMADHANI  ABELLI.

In  witness  whereof  I  have hereunder signed   my  name  of
IBRAHIMU  RAMADHANI  ABELLI  being the name
assumed as hereinafter declare here in setting my hand
this 27Th Day of Jully, 1023

Siqned and delivered by the said
IBRAHIMU  RAMADHANI ABELLI who is
introduced to me by M.S. IDDY
the  latter known to me personally
this 27Th Day of Jully, 1023

BEFORE ME
Name:  E.M. PALLANGYO

Address :   , MPANDA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5085
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  this deed I    the undersigned    PETER JOSEPH
MSUKWA   ,  who formerly  known   as  PETER  NATHAN
MSUKWA    do  hereby absolutely  renounce and abandon
the use  of the previous,   names  PETER   NA'l'HAN
MSUKWA   ,    that legally   appears  in   my   National
Identity  Card  (NIDA)With  no;  2002-04245421-80000-220,
made  prior  to  this  changes and in  lieu  thereof do  assume
and adopt the names of PETER JOSEPH   MSUKWA, that
legally  appears  in  my      Birth  Certificate   and  Certificate
of  Secondary   Education.   This change  is  intended  to
make  proper  use and  an  nrrangement  or  my  names as
PETER JOSEPH  MSUKWA in  lieu  of the said former n
ames PETER  NATHAN    MSUKWA

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  changed   names  as
aforesaid.   deed   and  instruments   in writmg  and   in  all
actions  and,  proceeding in  all  dealing  and transaction
and  upon  all occasion   whatever  use  and  sign    the
same  name  of PETER  JOSEPH      MSUKWA,   I, renounce
as   aforesaid,   and  do   hereby   authorized   and  request
all   persons   designate, rtescribed  and address  me  by
such new names of PETER JOSEPH  MSUKWA  only.

I'N   WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I        hereon  substitute   my
old  names   of   PETER    NATHAN MSUKWA  by  the  new
name  of PETER JOSEPH  MSUKWA.

I.  the said  PETER JOSEPH MSUKWA,   make this
declaration  conscientionsly   beleving the    same  to   be
true  in   accordance   with   the    provisions   of  the
OATHS Judicial Proceedings and Statutory Declarations
Act,  1966.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by  the said   of
PETER ,JOSEPH  MSUKWA who is
known to me personally
this  20th day  of June, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  MWINYI ALLY YUNUS

Address : 273 , MOMBA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5086

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY TIIlS  DEED POLL I, the undersigned SHAFFI
SHABAN ABDALLAH of P.O. Box ..., Dar es Salaam
Tanzania DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon

the use of my former name of SHAFFI SHABAN KITOGO
and in lieu thereof assume  the name of SHAFFI SHABAN
ABDALLAH.

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change  of name  as
aforesaid, I hereby declare that  I shall,  at all times  hereafter
in all records, deeds and instruments, in writings and in all
actions  and proceedings and in all dealings  and
transactions whatsoever use and sign the said name
SHAFFI  SHABAN ABDALLAH as my name in lieu of the
former name of SHAFFI  SHABAN KITOGO renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons
to designate and address me by such assumed  name of
SHAFFI SHABAN ABDALLAH only.

I,  the  said  SHAFFI  SHABAN ABDALLAH make  this
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true
and in accordance with the Provisions of Oaths, (Judicial
Proceedings) and Statutory Declarations Act,  1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed  this  deed on the
15th July 2023.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said
SHAFFI SHABAN ABDALLAH
in my presence this 15th July 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  ELIAIKA RENATUS MMARI

ADDRESS : 60164, DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5087

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED  I, CHRISTOPHER  STEVEN  KIOKO,  a
resident  of Dar es Salaam,  DO  HEREBY  absolutely
renounce and abandon  the use of  my  former  name   of
CHRISTOPHER KIOKO  SANGA   which appears  in  my
National  Identification  Authority  (NIDA)   No.   l.9870327-
59107-00001-24 born on27th March,1987

AND in  pursuance  of such  change of  the name and date
of birth as aforesaid,  I HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall at
all  times thereafter in all records, deeds and instruments,
in  writingand in all  actions and proceedings  and in  all
dealings· and transactions  and upon   all    occasions
whatsoever  usei  a.nd    sign   the   said   name    of
CHRISTOPHER  STEVEN   KIOKO
AND  I  DO   HEREBY  authorize   and request all  persons
to designate, describe and address  me  by  the  newly
assumed  narne  of CHRISTOPHER STEVEN  KIOKO  only.
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IN  WITNESS   THEREOF  I  have hereunder  set  my  hand
this  31st day of July,  2023

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at Dar es Salaam
by the said CHRISTOPHER STEVEN  KIOKO
who is known to me personally
this  31st day of July,  2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  EZEKIEL JOEL MAYUNGA

Address :   20453 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5088

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this Deed, I   the undersigned ANTHONI LUGOME
BEDA of P.O BOX  178 TANGA. Do hereby  absolutely
renounce and  abandon the  use of my former  names of
ANTONY BEDA LUGOME which  used in my Citizen
Identity Cord Number 19991223- 23105-00001-20  and in
lieu thereof  do assume from the date hereof  the name of
ANTHONI LUGOME BEDA which used in my certificate
of secondary Education with index number S0345 - 0167.

AND
In pursuance of such change of my name, I  hereby declare
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds  and
instruments, in all actions and proceedings and  in  all
dealings  and  transactions  and  upon all occasions
whatever use  and sign the said name of ANTHONI
LUGOME BEDA in lieu of ANTONY BEDA LUGOME. AND

I  hereby authorise and request all persons to designate,
describe and address me by such assumed name of
ANTHONI LUGOME BEDA.

In witness  whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed  my
assumed  name  of  ANTHONI LUGOME BEDA in lieu of
the relinquished name of ANTONY BEDA LUGOME.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ANTHONI LUGOME BEDA who is
known to me in my presence
this 3rd day of August,2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  F.S. MWINDUCHI

Address :  97 , TANGA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : MAGISTRATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5089

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this Deed, I  the undersigned RAJAS M RAMADHANI
of P.O BOX 178 TANGA. Do hereby  absolutely  renounce
and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former  names  of RAJABU
MUSSA  SHEKIMWELI  which  used  in  my  Citizen  Identity
Card  Number 19970912-21114-00001-20   and  in  lieu  thereof
do  assume  from the date hereof the  name  of RAJAS  M
RAMADHANI  which  used  in  my certificate  of secondary
Education with index number  P0672-0068.

AND
In pursuance of such change of my name, I  hereby declare
that I   shall at all times herein after in all records,  deeds and
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and  in  all
dealings  and  transactions  and  upon  all  occasions
whatever use and sign the said name of RAJAS M
RAMADHANI in lieu of RAJABU MUSSA SHEKIMWELI.

AND
I  hereby authorise and request all persons to designate,
describe and address me by such assumed name of RAJAB
M RAMADHANI.

In witness whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed my  assumed
name  of  RAJAB  M RAMADHANI in lieu of the
relinquished name of RAJABU MUSSA SHEKIMWELI.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
RAJAB M RAMADHANIwho is
known to me in my presence
this 15th day of March,2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  M.A. KHAMIS

Address :   97 , TANGA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5090

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I, JOSEPH KASIANE JOHN of P. o. box
166,   Morogoro formerly known as,   do hereby   absolutely
renounce   and   abandon   the   use   of  my   former   name
JOHN KASIANE  MRINA and in  lieu thereof to assume as
from  the  date hereof the name of JOSEPH KASIANE
JOHN.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as
aforesaid,  I hereby  declare that I shall at all times hereafter
in  all records deed  and instruments in writing and  in  all
actions   and  proceedings and  in   all   dealings  and
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transactions whatsoever  use and   sign  the said   name of
JOSEPH  KASIANE  JOHN as  my name in lieu of the
former name of JOHN KASIANE  MRINA, as renounced,
due to all  transactions  records,  transcript and  certificates
I prefer  to  use the  name of JOSEPH KASIANE JOHN.

AND  I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST   all
persons  to designate  and address me  by of JOSEPH
KASIANE  JOHN  only.

The  reason for  change name is  that the name of JOHN
KASIANE  MRINA  has been used mistakenly on
recording my  details from  the beginning by  writing
another  person's  name  instead   of  mine   in   my   National
Identify   card  No. 19960728-25706-00001-25,   while   the
name  JOSEPH KASIANE   JOHN   my School Certificate's
and Birth Certificate as the  biological father.  I  wish to be
identified by my real names JOSEPH KASIANE JOHN to
be identified.

I  the said  JOSEPH  KASIANE   JOHN, make  this
declaration  conscientiously believing the  same  to be
true in  accordance with  the  provisions  of the Oaths
(Judicial Proceedings) and statutory Declaration Act,  1966.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have executed this  Deed this
l lst day of May, 2023

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by the
Said  JOSEPH KASIANE JOHN
Who is known to me personally
In my presence this11st day of May, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:
Address :   660 , MOROGORO

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RMI

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5081

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I.  TEOPISTA  Will!AM  SANDALI  of  P
.o.  Box  146  MAF!NGA within  MUFINDI  District,
renounce   the  use  of  former   names  of  THEOPISTA
RASHID! SANDALI.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.   I,  absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the  use of my
said  former  names of THEOPISTA   RASHIDI  SANDALI
and  I.  assume and  determine  to  take and use the new
name of TEOPISTA WILLIAM SANDALI.

2.  AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name as

aforesaid  I    DECLARE that I  shall at  all  times  hereafter,
in  all  records. documents  and  other  writings and in all
actions and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use
the new name of TEOPISTA WILLIAM SANDALI only in
substitution for my former names  of THEOPISTA
RASHIDI   SANDALI  which  was  used  in  National
Identity Card  No. 20011221-41110-00001-16 which not
issued to me.

3.   AND  I    HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all
persons  at  all  times  to describe  and   address   me   by
the  new   name   of  TEOPISTA  WILLIAM SANDALI as
used  in other  records which  net issued to me.

IN WITNESS whereof  I    have hereunto subscribed my
new names TEOPlSTA WILLIAM  SANDALI  and   have
affixed  my  signature  the  day  and  year  herein written.

SWORN at MAFINGA by the said
TEOPISTA WILLIAM SANDALI who is
personally known   to me in  my presence
on this  17th  day of May, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  S.E. KIUNGU

Signature: .......................................
Address:  MUFINDI

Qualification : RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5082

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

DY  THIS    DEED,    I      LEVINI   PETER    TSERE    of   Dar
es   Salaam-Tanzania, originaly  known  as  LEVINI  PETER
TLUWAY , HEREBY  absolutely  and  utterly renuoce  and
abandon  the  use  of  my  said  names  and   IN LIEU
thereof ·DO ASSUME as from  th is dale  hereof the  name
of  LEVINI  PETER TSERE.

AND in  pursuance  or such change or name  as aforesaid,
I   hereby  declare  that  1 shall  at  all  times  hereafter  in  ,ill
records,  deeds and instrumen ts  in  wri! ing  and in  all  act
ions  and   proceedings  and   in  ;i.11  dealings  and
transact ions  and  upon all occassions  whatsoever  use
and   sign  the  name of LEVINI PETER  TSERE as  my name
in  lieu  of  the  said   name   LEVINI  PETER  TLUWAY
which  l  have renounced  as aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY  expressly  authorized  and requests all
person to  designate  and address  me by the name of
LEVINI PETER  TSERE.

THAT  the   reason  for  such change  of name is  due to
that all  documents  are registered  in  the  name of LEVIN!
PETER TSERE.
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I   FURTHER  DECLARE  that my  former  names LEVINI
PETER   TLUWAY  are the  names  as LEVINI  PETER
TSERE,  hence all transaction,  certificates  deed  and
commitment  that I   have done in  the  past by  using  my
former  names  are valid.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I   have  hereto subscribed  my
name of on the day  and in  the manner hereinafter
appearing.

SIGNED   AND  DELIVERY  al Dar es Salaam
by  the  said LEVINI  PETER TSERE   who is
known to  me personally,
on the 04th  day  of July, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  BITWAIYA LYIMO

Address :  60568, DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5083

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED,  I   ATUSUNG'ILAGHE SEMEON
NGAJILO  of Dar es Salaam do hereby  declare that the
names ATUSUNG'ILAGHE  NGAJILO, NELLY SIMIONI
NGAJILO  of are  mine and  that they  have  been  used
interchangeably in lieu thereof  I   was born and
ATUSUNG'ILAGHE SEMEON  NGAJILO  Whereas I do
hereby   assume  and   adopt  the   name
ATUSUNG'ILAGHE  SEMEON NGAJILO.

AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name   as
aforesaid  I       hereby declare that I   shall  at all material
times  hereinafter  in  all records,  deeds and  Instruments
in writing  and  in actions,  proceedings  and  in  all dealings
and  transactions and  upon  all Occasions whatsoever
use  and  sign the name ATUSUNG'ILAGHE SEMEON
NGAJILO as my name.

AND   I   HEREBY    AUTHORISE and   request  all
persons  to  designate  and address me by such name of
ATUSUNG'ILAGHE SEMEON  NGAJILO.

t.the said ATUSUNG'ILAGHE SEMEON NGAJILO make
this declaration conscientiously  believing   the  same  to
be  true  in  accordance with  the provisions  of Oaths
(Judicial  Proceedings)  and  Statutory  Declaration  Act
1966.

In witness whereof,  I    have  hereunto  set  my hand  this
02nd  day  of August,2023.

SIGNED by the said
ATUSUNG'ILAGHE SEMEON NGAJILO
who is known to me personally
this 02nd day  of August 2023.

BEFORE  ME .................................................
                            : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5084

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED  POLL  I the  undersigned  ABDALLAH
SALEHE  MKUMBA of  P.O. Box   MBAGALA TEMEKE
DAR  ES SALAAM  DO  HEREBY  absolutely renounce
and  abandon  the use of  my  former name  of  ISSA
OMARI  KUMRWA  and  in lieu  thereof assume the  name
of ABDALLAH  SALEHE  MKUMBA.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such change  of  name  as
aforesaid  I  hereby  declare that I  shall,  at  all  time
hereafter in  all  records,  deeds  and  instruments  in
writing   and   in   all   actions   and   proceedings   and   in
all   dealings    and transactions whatsoever use and sign
the  said name  of ABDALLAH  SALEHE MKUMBA  as
my name  in  lieu  of  my former  name  of ISSA  OMARI
KUMRWA so renounced.

AND   I HEREBY   AUTHORISE  AND   REQUEST   all
persons  to  designate  and address  me by such assumed
name  of ABDALLAH SALEHE  MKUMBA only.  I the
said   ISSA   OMARI   KUMRWA   make  this   declaration
conscientiously believing  the same to be true and in
accordance with the  provisions of oaths; (Judicial
proceedings)  and  Statutory  Declaration Act.1966.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this 19th day of
July, 2023

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  by the said
ISSA OMARI  KUMRWA in  his former name
and  in  his assumedname  of ABDALLAH SALEHE
MKUMBA who is  identified to me by SHAIBU  H.
KANYOCHOLE in my presence at Dar es Salaam
This 19th day of July, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  MATTAR RASHID KHALFAN

Address :  79490 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5085
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this Deed,  I the  undersigned  AYUBU  HALIFA
AYUBU    formerly known  as AYUBU HALIFA LIBILA  of
TEMEKE , DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA, do hereby
absolutely and entirely  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon
the use of my former names  of  AYUBU  HALIFA LIBILA.

And in  pursuance  of such  change  of name as aforesaid
I  hereby declare  that as from  the date hereof, I shall  at all
times  in writing  and  in all actions and  proceedings and
all dealings and transactions  and  upon all occasions
whatsoever  use and sign  the  name  of AYUBU  HALIFA
AYUBU        as  my name  in Lieu  of my  former names  of
AYUBU   HALIFA LIBILA as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and  request  all persons  to
designate,  describe  and  address  me by such assumed
name of  AYUBU  HALIFA AYUBU

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF 1  have subscribed my old names
of AYUBU  HALIFA LIBILA and  the new  name  of AYUBU
HALIFA  AYUBU  and  have  set  my hand  on  the  date
and manner herein below appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam
by the said AYUBU  HALIFA AYUBU
who is known to me personally
this 24th day of. May2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  SHIJA PAUL KASEKO

Address :  78216, DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5096

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

I, by  this  DEED the undersigned,  SHEBI MALIYA
GAIGIE of P.O.BOX  4199, DODOMA, HEREBY
RENOUNCE and  ABANDON the use of my other  names
of;-

1.    SHEBI MALIYA SAINGO as appearing in my Citizen
Identity Card No: 19911128-41107- 00002-14.

2.    SHEBY MALLYA GAIGIE as appearing in my Certificate
of Marriage No: F 000025030

3.   SHEBY M GAIGIE  as  appearing in  my  National
Health Insurance  Fund  Membership Card No.

207301599094

4.    SHEBI  M GAIGIE  as  appearing in  my  Certificate  of
Secondary Education  No.  CS130538684

And   I  DO  HEREBY  DECLARE   that  I  shall at all  times
hereinafter  in  all  records,   deeds, instruments, in writings
and all actions  and  proceedings and  all readings and
transactions and upon   all  occasions   whatsoever,  use
and   signs   the  name   of  SHEBI  MALIYA   GAIGIE  as
appearing in my Birth Certificate No. C No: 1002544423 as
my name  in lieu of the said names  of SHEBI   MALIY A
SAINGO,   SHEBY  M   GAIGIE   and   SHEBI  M  GAIGIE
renounced  and abandoned.

And  I DO  HEREBY authorize and  request all  persons to
designate  and  address me  by  such name  of SHEBI
MALIYA GAIGIE only.

And I HEREBY DECLARE  that I shall in all records, deeds
and  instruments, writing and  in all actions,  proceedings,
dealings and  transactions upon all occasions  whatsoever
use and  sign the assumed names SHEBI MALIYA  GAIGIE
instead of the names  renounced.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE and  request all persons to
address me by such  assumed names instead of the names
renounced.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED at DODOMA
by the said  SHEBI MALIYA  GAIGIE
who is known to me in my presence
this 16th day  of August 2023.

BEFORE ME
Name:  LUCIUS BATTY NJITI

Address :  4199 , DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5097

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I, HALIMA ISSA MKAGILE of
MBAGALA KIZUIANI, TEMEKE MUNICIPALITY,  DAR
ES  SALAAM,  a  Citizen  of Tanzania  DO  HEREBY
RENOUNCE and  ABANDON  the  use of  my name  SOPHIA
ISSA  MKAGILE  appearing  in  my National Identification
card   issued by NIDA. And in lieu thereof  do  assume the
names  of  HALIMA  ISSA MKAGILE appearing in  my
standard seven  certificate issued by Ministry of Education

AND  I     HEREBY DECLARE that  I     shall, in future  in all
records,  deeds  and   instruments  in  writing  and   in  all
actions,  proceedings, dealings  and  transactions  upon  all

105



8  Septemba  2023GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA

occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  the assumed name
of HALIMA ISSA MKAGILE instead of the name
renounced.

AND  I   HEREBY    AUTHOURIZE  and  request  all
persons  to  address  me  by  such assumed name instead
of the name renounced.

The reason for the change of names is to exclude my marital
name and include my Childhood name  in my names.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mkuranga  by the said
HALIMA ISSA MKAGILE who is
identified to me by SHENI OMARY KIUNDO
the latter being known to me personally
In my presence this  15th day of JUNE, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  JACLINE J. KAYOMBO

Address :  226 , PWANI

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5098

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I    SUZAN  SIMON  MASUBI  a  citizen
of Tanzania,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former
name of SUZANA  SIMON MASUBI  as it can be seen in
National  Identity  Card  No.  19980226-67311-00001-13
and  adopt as from the date of this deed poll and in
substitution of my former  name, the name of SUZAN
SIMON   MASUBI   as   it  appears   in   my  Birth  Certificate
and Academics certificates.

For  the   purpose   of  evidence   of   such   determination,
I,   hereby DECLARE that I    shall at all times hereinafter in
all records,  deed, documents and other writings  and in  all
action,  suits and proceedings  as well as in  all Public and
Private  dealings and transactions  and creations
whatsoever  use and subscribe the said name of SUZAN
SIMON MASUBI  as my name in lieu and in substitution
for my former name of SUZANA SIMON MASUBI

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize  and require all and
every person and whatsoeverat all times after the date
hereof to designated,  describe and address me by the
adopted name of SUZAN SIMON MASUBI

IN VVffNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es
Salaam, and I hereon  substitute  my  old  name.  of
SU7?ANA  SIMON  MASUBI   by my new name of SUZAN
SIMON MASUBI

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SUZAN SIMON MASUBI who is
known to me personally in my presence
this 23rd day of July, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name: DEBORAH GHATI MARWA

Address : 104733 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5099

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)
      .
BY  THIS   DEED,   I  MARY  ERNEST  STANSLAUS, of P.
0. Box   1249, Dodoma, Tanzania, do hereby absolutely
renounce and abandon the use of my  former names MARY
ERNEST  KISIMBI,  in  lieu thereof do  assume and adopt
the names of MARY ERNEST STANSLAUS.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of names  as
aforesaid  I  hereby declare that I  shall at all  material  times
hereinafter in  all records, deeds and  Instruments   in   writing
and  in   actions,   proceedings  and  in   all dealings and
transactions  and upon all  Occasions  whatsoever  use
and sign the names of MARY ERNEST  STANSLAUS, as
my  names in  lieu  of my  former names MARY ERNEST
KISIMBI, renounced as aforesaid.

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE and request all  persons to
designate  and address me  by such assumed names of
MARY ERNEST STANSLAUS.

I,   the   said  MARY   ERNEST   STANSLAUS,  make    this
declaration conscientiously  believing the  same  to be
true in  accordance with  the provisions of Oaths  (Judicial
Proceedings)  and  Statutory  Declaration  Act 1966,  [CAP
34 R:  E 2019].

In  witness whereof I  have hereunto set my  hand this
20th,  day  of July, 2023.

SIGNED  AND DELIVERED  by the said
MARY ERNEST STANSLAUS, who is
known to me personally in my presence
this 20th day of July,2023

BEFORE ME
Name: REHAMA KEMMY

Address :  2249 , DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : NOTARY PUBLIC

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5100
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED POLL I, the undersigned Alexander
Mahendeka  Mtaki of P.o Box        Dar Es Salaam  DO
HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my
former name of Alex Mahendeka  Mtaki and lieu thereof
assume the name of Alexander Mahendeka  Mtaki.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as
aforesaid,  I    hereby declare that I  shall, at all times
hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments, in writings
and in all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and
transactions whatsoever use and sign the said name of
Alexander Mahendeka  Mtaki as my name in lieu of the
former name Alex Mahendeka Mtaki so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons
to designate and address me by such assumed name of
Alexander  Mahendeka  Mtaki only.

I, the said Alexander Mahendeka Mtaki make this
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true
and in accordance with the provisions of Oaths, (judicial
proceedings) and statutory declaration.  Act,1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have executed this deed on
the 4th day of May 2023.

SIGNED AND DELIVERY by the said
Alexander  mahendeka  mtaki who has been
Introduced to me by  Fortunatus Pamba
The letter being known to me personally
this 4th Day of May 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name: GEORGE YUDAS MSANGI

Signature: .......................................
Address: 90105 DSM

Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5101

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED POLL is made this of 04th August,  2023.
By  THIS  DEED  POLL,  I,  the undersigned and the  person
with the   name PUDENSIA  DAVID   MHINA   a  resident
of  Ilala   district,   Dar  es   Salaam, Citizen of the United
Republic of Tanzania by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTE
LY  renounce and abandon the   use of my  former  names
of  PUDENSIANA DAVID  MHINA as variably used in
My National  Identity  Card  No.  19720815-12106-00002-14

so as to adopt the names of PUDENSIA DAVID  MHINA
that appeared on  My  Driving License  No.  4001488096.
As in  lieu  thereof to assume and  adopt the  name of
PUDENSIA DAVID MHINA.

And  in  pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I
hereby declare that I  shall at all  times hereafter in  all
records, deeds and  instruments  in writing and in all actions
and proceedings  and  in  all dealings and transactions and
upon all  occasions whatsoever related to  my  professional,
use and   sign  the name  of PUDENSIA   DAVID  MHINA
as  my  name in  lieu  of said   names  of PUDENSIANA
DAVID MHINA renounced as aforesaid.

THAT the reason for such change of name is due  to wrong
registration of my names on  my  National Identity  Card,
whereas have adopt the  names  of PUDENSIA  DAVID
MHINA

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE   and  request  all   persons
to  designate  and address me  by such assumed name of
PUDENSIA DAVID MHINA only.

INWITNESS  WHEREOF   I  have   hereunder  signed my
assumed  name   of PUDENSIA DAVID MHINA and have
set my hand this 04th August, 2023.

SIGNED and DEUVERED
at Dar es Salaam by the  said
PUDENSIA DAVID MHINA
who is known to me personally
this 04th day of August, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name: NEEMA FRANCIS MWAKALANGA

Signature: .......................................
Address:  14668 DSM
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5102

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

1. I MUHAGAMA ATHANAS NATHANAEL of Tabata
Msimbazi at Ilala District in Dar es Salaam, an adult Christian
ordinarily resident of Tabata Msimbazi and working for
gain in Tanzania, do hereby swear and state as follows:-

2.    I  am the deponent herein and a citizen ofTanzania. .        ·

3. My birth name is  MUHAGAMA ATHANAS
NATHANAEL

4. Therefore, the following names refer to the one and the
same person:
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a) MUHAGAMA ATHANAS NATHANAEL

b) ATANASIO NATHANIEL MHAGAMA

5. The above (under item 4) are the variations. of the
same.name and should not be considered name change
for intents and purposes,.         .

6. That what is stated herein above from paragraph 1 to 5 is
true to the best of my own knowledge.

SWORN by the said MUHAGAMA ATHANAS
NATHANAEL at Dar es Salaam, who is known to me
personally this 14th  day of August 2023

BEFORE ME
Name: I.J. KAVULE

Address : , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5103

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this deed I  the undersigned KATYEGA
MNYAMAKAMBA JUMA BOX 306  MPANDA-KATAVI.
Formerly known JUMA KATYEGA  MNYAMAKAMBA.
Do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of
the said names of JUMA KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA
that legally appears in NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD
(NIDA)   and all other documents made prior to this changes
and in lieu here of do assume and adopt the name of
KATYEGA  MNYAMAKAMBA This change is intended
to make proper use and an arrangement of my names as
KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA  JUMA

And IN  PURSUANCE of such changed names as aforesaid,
deed and instruments  in writing  in all actions and,
proceeding in all dealing and transaction  and upon all
occasion whatever use and sign the same name of  KAYEGA
MNYAMAKAMBA   as  my  name  in  !ieu  of  the  said
former  names  of  JUMA KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA
renounce  as aforesaid,  and  do  hereby authorized and
request  all  persons  signate, described and address me by
such assumed names of KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA
JUMA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  hereon substitute rny cld names
of JUMA KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA the new name
of KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA JUMA.

I. the said KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA JUMA.make this
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true
in accordance with  the provisions of the OATHS (Judicial
Proceedings and Statutory Declaration) Act,  1966.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the Said
KATYEGA MNYAMAKAMBA JUMA who is
known to me personally
This 19th day of June 2023

BEFORE ME: .................................................
                             COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5104

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, JUMA  SALIMU  STEPHANO  {new
name) of P.O.B.OX  ARUSHA  DO HEREBY,  absoluterly
renounce and  abandon the  use of mv former  names  JUMA
SALIMU  MAIKO  (old  name}  in  whereof do assume the
name  JUMA  SALIMU STEPHANO

AND in  pursuance of soch  chor,ge  of my names as
aforesaid 1, HEREBY  DECLARE that  I  shall  at all times
hereafler and  in  all records, deeds and instruments  in
writing  and in  all occasions  and proceedings  and in  all
dealings  and transactions  and  upon  all occasions
whensoever  use  and  sign  the said  name  of JUMA
SALIMU  MAIKO as my name in  lieu of JUMA SALIMU
STEPHANO  the  names  renounced  as aforesaid.

AND, I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE and REQUEST all  persons
to  desgnate  and address  me in the  name of JUMA
SALIMU SJEPHANO.

VERIFICATION:
I,  JUMA SAUMU  STEPHANO  make  this declaration
conscientiously believing  the same to be true and in
accordance with the provisions of the Oaths ond Statutory
Declarations Act.  Cap.117

WITNESS  WHERF.OF   I      hove   here  unto   subscribeo
the   name   of  JUMA  SALIMU STEPHAtJ:O in on the day
an,cJ in '.he  manner hereinafter appearing:

S!G?lED and DELIVERED by the said
JUM.\ SAI.IMU STEPHANO who is
known to  me Persono!ly in  my presence
this July 26, 2023

BEFORE  ME:
NAME : RODGERS MBACHA

Address : 1976, ARUSHA

Signature : ................................
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5105
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this Deed, I  the undersigned ZAINABU BAKARI ALLY
of P .0 BOX 178 TANGA. Do hereby  absolutely  renounce
and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former  names  of ZAINABU
BAKARI   MNYIKA  which   used   in   my  Citizen   Identity
Card   Number 20001012-67128-00001-14   and  in  lieu  thereof
do assume  from the  date  hereof the name of ZAINABU
BAKARI ALLY which used in my Birth Certificate with
number 2538157 A.

AND
In pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare
that I   shall at all times herein after in all records, deeds and
instruments, in all actions and proceedings and  in  all
dealings  and  transactions  and  upon  all occasions
whatever use and sign the said name of ZAINABU
BAKARI ALLY in lieu of ZAINABU BAKARI MNYIKA.

AND
I  hereby authorise and request all persons to designate,
describe and address me by such assumed name of
ZAINABU BAKARI ALLY.

In  witness whereof,   I     have  hereunder signed  my
assumed  name  of  ZAINABU BAKARI ALLY in lieu of the
relinquished name  of ZAINABU BA KARI MNYIKA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ZAINABU BAKARI ALLY Who is
known to me personally in my presence
on this 07th dayAugust,2023.

BEFORE  ME
Name :   F.S. MWINDUCHI

Signature : ................................
Address : 97 , TANGA

QUALIFICATION : MAGISTRATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 50106

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I  the undersigned HAMADI JUMBE
MOHAMEDI   Phone No.-0678000523, TANGA, Do hereby
absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the  use of  my former
name  of  HAMADI  JUMBE KIMEMETA.

AND
That the name  HAMADI JUMBE MOHAMEDI    is from
my Certifica?e of Birfh No. 0760323, and the name  of
HAMADI  JUMBE  KIMEMETA.  is  from my  National
Identity  Card  No.  20011108- 21109-00001-29, All Refers To

One Person  Namely HAMADI JUMBE MOHAMEDI.

AND
In pursuance of such change of my name,  I   hereby declare
that I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deed and
instruments in writing and in all actions and whatsoever
use and sign the said name  of HAMADI JUMBE
MOHAMEDI    my name as my date of birth  in  lieu  of the
said former name HAMADI JUMBE KIMEMETA and as
aforesaid by the reasons of complying with the name as
mentioned on my certificate of birth.

AND
And I  do hereby authorize and request all persons to
describe and address me by such assumed name of
HAMADI JUMBE MOHAMEDI

AND
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  HAVE hereunder signed my
assumed name HAMADI JUMBE MOHAMEDIin  lieu of
the relinquished name of HAMADI JUMBE KIMEMETA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
HAMADI JUMBE MOHAMEDI
who is Known ATTanga  in my presence
this 22nd day of June,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name :   BONIFACE JAMES MHUZA

Signature : ................................
Address : 2049 , TANGA

QUALIFICATION : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5107

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED  POLL, I SUBJRA HAMISI ABED adult,
Muslim, Tanzanian  by birth, resident of Mbezi,  Ubungo,
Dar  es  Salaam,  formerly  called  SUBIRA  HAMISI
NURUDINI and  SUBIRA HAMISI ABED,  DO HEREBY
absolutely  renounce and abandon  the use of my  former
names of SUBIRA   BAMISI   NURUDINI that  have  been
used  in   my  National   Identity   Card  Number 19960807-
16113-00003-12 and in lieu thereof assume the names of
SUBIRA  HAMISI ABED that has been used in my Birth
Certificate.

AND  IN PERSUANCE of such change  of name as
aforesaid,  l hereby declare that I shall, at  all times  hereafter
in all  records, deeds and instruments  in  writings  and in
all actions and  proceedings and in  all dealings  and
transactions  whatsoever use and sign the said  names  of
SUBIRA  HAMISI ABED as my name in lieu of the former
names ofSUBIRA HAMISI NURUDINI so renounced.
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AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons
to designate and address me by such assumed names
ofSUBIRA HAMISI ABED only.

I, SUBIRA  BAMISI ABED the said, make this declaration
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in
accordance with the Provisions  of the Oaths and Statutory
Declarations Act,  Cap 34 R: E. 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on
30th day of December,2022

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
By the said SUBIRA  HAMISI ABED
Who is  known to me personally
This 30th day of December,2022

BEFORE ME
Name :  MASEKE SAMWEL

Signature : ................................
Address: 14599 , DSM
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5108

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED,  I the undersigned GASTON GUSTAPH
MSUYA of   P.O   Box   ....   Kibaha  -Tanzania  formerly
known as GASTON GUSTANI MSUYA do   hereby abso-
lutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former
name  of GASTON GUSTANI MSUYA   and  in  lieu  thereof
DO ASSUME  from  the  date  hereof  my  name  of GASTON
GUSTAPH MSUYA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such   change of name as
aforesaid I   HEREBY    DECLARE    that    I  shall  at all times
hereinafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing,
all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings and
transactions  as well as  privert  and public  affairs  and
upon  occasions whatsoever use  and  sign  the name of
GASTON GUSTAPH MSUYA    in  lieu  of  my  former name
of  GASTON GUSTANI MSUYA so renounced as aforesaid

AND   I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and   request  all  persons
to  designate, describe  and address  by such assumed
name of GASTON GUSTAPH MSUYA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , I have hereinto set my hand
this 31st day of July, 2023

SIGNED and  DELIVERED  by the said
GASTON GUSTAPH MSUYA   who is
Known to me  personally in my presence
this 31st day of July, 2023
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BEFORE ME ..............................................
                            : RESIDENT MGISTRATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5109

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  SUSAN  MICHAEL  WILLIAM  adult,
Christian and  resident  of Lushoto,  Tanzania  DO  HEREBY
wholly  absolutely and  utterly renounce,  relinquish and
abandon  the use of the name SUZANA MICHAEL
WILLIAM formerly used in my certificate of birth and NIDA
records  and adopt  as from the date of this deed poll and
in substitution of the name  of SUSAN MICHAEL
WILLIAM  as appearing in my school cerificates. This is
so because  the use of the two different names  to refer to
one person has been prone to confuse, hence this deed
poll to rectify the situation.

For the purpose of evidence  of such  determination I
hereby  declare  that  I shall at all times  hereafter  in all
records,  deed  documents and  other writings  and  in all
actions, suits and proceedings as well as in all public and
private dealings  and transactions and occasions
whatsoever use,  subscribe  the name  of SUSAN
MICHAEL WILLIAM as my name in lieu of and
substitution for the name SUZANA MICHAEL WILLIAM.

I  hereby expressly  authorize and  require  all and  every
person  and  whosoever  at  all times  after  the  date  hereof
to  designate,  describe  and  address me  by  the  name  of
SUSAN MICHAEL WILLIAM.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF   I    herein  substitute  the
names   SUZANA   MICHAEL WILLIAM  by  the  name  of
SUSAN  MICHAEL  WILLIAM and  have  set  my  hand  at
Lushoto this 26th day of July, 2023.

Dated at Lushoto this 26th day of July, 2023.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
SUSAN MICHAEL WILLIAM
who is known to me personally in my
presence  this 26th day of July, 2023.

 BEFORE  ME
Name :    ALLY JUMAA KIMWERI

Signature:  .............................................
Address:  36 , LUSHOTO - TANGA

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5110

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By   this  Deed  I,  SEVERINA  JOSEPH   KIMATI,  of
ARUSHA formerly  have  known  as  SEVERINA JOSEPH
PARSALAW  in other   documents.   DO   HEREBY
absolutely   renounce   and abandon    the   use   of  former
name    SEVERINA   JOSEPH PARSALAW   as  it  was
mistakenly  indicated   in   my   National Identity  Card and
in  lieu  thereof do  hereby assume as from  to date hereby
the name of SEVERINA JOSEPH  PARSALAW.

In  pursuance  of the changes of the  aforesaid  names. I
hereby declare that  I  shall   all  times  hereafter  in   all
actions  and transactions  and upon all  occasions whatever
use and sign in the name of SEVERINA JOSEPH  KIMATI,
as  my  name in lieu of the said name  SEVERINA JOSEPH
PARSALAW renounced aforesaid.

AND  1.  here by  authorize and request all  persons to
designate and address me  in  the name of SEVERINA
JOSEPH  KlMATI from  the day and in rnanner hereinafter
appearing.

SWORN  at ARUSHA
by the  said SEVERINA JOSEPH  KIMATI
Who is   known to me personally
this 28th day of July,  2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  DR. DANIEL MIRISHO PALLANGYO

Signature : ................................
Address :  576 , ARUSHA

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5111

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

-BY THIS  DEED I, AUGUSTINA STEPHEN  MSELLE an
adult,  Christian and resident of Dar  es  Salaam,  do  hereby
renounce  the  name of  AUGUSTINA BALTAZARI
KAVISHE as my name,  and  in  lieu thereof do assume  and
adopt the  name of AUGUSTINA  STEPHEN  MSELLE,
since  after marriage  I    adopted  my husband names,   one
BALTAZARI   KAVISHE   therefore  I        changed  my
name   to   be AUGUSTINA BALTAZARI KAVISHE.

AND  IN   PURSUANCE  of  such  change of  name   as
aforesaid,  I   DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I  shall at all
times hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments and
in writing and  in  all actions,  proceedings,  and  in all
dealings·and  transactions and upon all occasions what-

soever, use and sign the said name of AUGUSTINA
BALTAZARI  KAVISHE as aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE and  request all persons
and authorities to designate and address me, in the name
of AUGUSTINA STEPHEN MSELLE only.

Copies  of the  Marriage  Certificate  and  National  Identity
Card  are  herewith attached for your easy reference.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I      have  hereunto  subscribed
my  name   of  AUGUSTINA STEPHEN MSELLE, on the
date and  manner  hereunder appearing:

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said
AUGUSTINA STEPHEN MSELLE who  is
known to me personally, in my presence
on this 30th  day of March,  in the year of our Lord 2023

BEFORE  ME
Signature : MBELIKE MANGWEHA

Address :  11868, DSM
QUALIFICATION : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5112

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED POLL I,  LUCIA MSEKE COSTANTINE  a
Resident of Miburani, DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA
formerly known as LUCIA COSTANTINE  MSEKE, do
hereby absolutely renounce  and abandon the use of my
former names of LUCIA COSTANTINE MSEKE and in lieu
thereof do assume as from the date hereof the name of
LUCIA MSEKE COSTANTINE

AND IN PURSUANCE: of such change of name as afore-
said,  I hereby declare that at all times hereinafter in all
records, deeds, documents and instruments in writing and
in all actions and proceedings as well as in all public and
private dealings and transactions  and in  all occasions
whatsoever use and subscribe  the said name  of LUCIA
MSE?E COSTANTINE as my name in lieu of LUCIA
COSTANTINE MSEKE so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST: All and
every person and persons whomsoever, at all times after
the date hereof to designate,  describe and address him by
the adopted name of LUCIA MSEKE COSTANTINE
accordingly.

THE REASON  FOR THE CHANGE IS: Apart from  using
the name of LUCIA  MSEKE  COSTANTINE,  I have been
using  the name of LUCIA COSTANTINE MSEKE in my
National Identity Card; and LUCIA MSEKE COSTANTINE
in my Academic Certificates and Birth Certificate. Use of
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two deferent names has been prone to confusion hence
this Deed Poll to rectify the situation.

I, the said LUCIA MSEKE COSTANTINE  make this decla-
ration conscientiously believing the same to be and in ac-
cordance with the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory
Declarations Act,  cap., 34 R.£ 2019.

In which witness whereof, I have executed this deed on the
30th day of  June, 2023.

This Declaration is made and subscribed
by the said LUCIA MSEKE COSTANTINE
who is known to me personally
this 30th day of  June, 2023.

BEFORE  ME
Name: SHEPA MGIRARI

Signature : .......................
Address :  34419 , DSM
QUALIFICATION : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5113

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned, EN ELIA KILASI
MASEMBO of  P.0 Box 13049 Dar Es salaam, formerly known
as ENELIA PETRO KILASI and  ENELIA KILASI PETRO
do hereby  renounce  and abandon the use of my name
ENELIA PETRO KILASI appearing in Masters certificate
and National Identification  Number (NIDA) and ENELIA
KILASI PETRO appearing in rny Academic Certificates that
is Ordinary Secondary School Certificate, Advance
Secondary School Certificate, University Certificate and
other documents and in lieu thereof do assume the names
of ENELIA KILASI  MASEMBO.

AND IN  PURSUANCE OF SUCH I  HEREBY  DECLARE
that  I  will  in  all  times, hereinafter in all records, deeds,
action proreadtnqs instruments in all dealing and in all trans-
actions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign
the signature of the new name ENELIA KILASI
MASEMBO.

AND HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST ALL persons
to designate  describe and address me by such new name
of ENELIA KILASI MASEMBO only instead of the names
renounced.

The reason for the change is that I want to include the
name of my husband to be part of my names.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  set   rny   hand   hereunto
on  the of 14th day of August,2023  hereinafter set forth.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said

ENELIA KILASI MASEMBO who is
known to me personally
before me this14th day of August,2023

BEFORE   ME
Name: ANNAMARY HENRY BITEGEKO

Address : , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5114

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS    DEED    I.   SULEIMAN   AU   OMAR,  of   P.O.
Box   187,   SUMBAWANGA MUNICIPALITY  DO  HEREBY,
abandon  the  use  of the  name  of  ATHUMAN AL.LY
OMARY as appear  in  my  NATIONAL  IDENTIFY  CARD
with  No.19901023-12102-00001-26.   in  lieu  thereof  do
assume  as from  the  date  hereof  the  name  of SULEIMAN
ALI OMAR as appearing  in my Academic  Certificate.

AND in  pursuance  of such change  aforesaid,   I    hereby
declare  that  I    will  be  known  at  all  times hereinafter in
all  records,  deeds and instruments  in  writing  and in all
accassion whatsoever use and sign  the said  name
SULEIMAN ALI OMAR as appearing in my Academic
Certificate.

That,  I    am makinq  this declaration  because I    no longer
use the  former name of ATHUMAN ALLY OMARY  in  my
current particulars of NATIONAL IDENTITY  CARD with
No.19901023-12102-00001-26.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF I  hereunto  authorize  and
request all  persons  to designate and  address  me  in  the
name  of  SULEIMAN  ALI  OMAR from  the  day  in  the
manner hereinafter bearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at SUMBAWANGA
by the said  SULEIMAN ALI OMAR who is
identified to me by MARY KATO
the  latter being known to me personally in  my presence
this  19th day of July,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name : Y.D. SAKARA

Signature : ................................
Address : 64 , SUMBAWANGA

Qalification: RM
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     8  Septemba  2023

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5115

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I   ALLY  JUMANNE MAULID a  citizen
of  Tanzania,  DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly
renounce,  rel1.nquish and abandon  the  use of my former
name of ALLY JUMANNE BENDILIBA as. it can be seen
in my  National  Identity  Card  No:  19980204-45111-00001-
28 and, adopt  as from the  date of  this  deed  poll  and  in
substitution  of my former name,  the name  of ALLY
JUMANNE MAULID  as it appears in Birth Certificate

For  the   purpose   of  evidence    of   such   determination,
1,  hereby DECLARE  that I   shall at all times hereinafter in
all records,  deed, 'documents and  other writings and  in all
action,  suits and  proceedmqs as well as  in all Public  and
Private  dealings  and transactions  and  creanons
whatsoever use and subscribe  the  said name  of ALLY
JUMANNE MAULID  as my name  in lieu and in
substitution for my former name of ALLY JUMANNE
BENDILIBA

AND  I   HEREBY  expressly authorize  and  require..all  and
every  person and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated,  de.scribe and address me by the
adopted  name of ALLY JUMANNE MAULID

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es
Salaam,  and I hereon  substitute  my old name of ALLY
JUMANNE BENDILIBA by my new name of ALLY
JUMANNE MAULID

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
ALLY JUMANNE MAULID who is
known to me personally in  my presence
this 2nd day June,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  QASSIM MUSSA ABDALLAH

Address :35028, DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification :  ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5116

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS   DEED,   I     PLACIDIA  ALINDA  ?RBOGAST,  of
P.  0.  Box  131  MULEBA  District, MULEBA, do hereby
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former
names of PLACIDIA ALINDA KATERENGABO. as
appeared in my birth certificate in lieu thereof do assume
and adopt the names of PLACIDIA ALINDA ARBOGAST.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of names  as
aforesaid  I   hereby declare  that I   shall at all  material
times  hereinafter  in  all records,   deeds  and Instruments
in  writing  and in actions,   proceedings   and   in   all
dealings   and  tra.nsactions   and   upon   all   Occasions
whatsoever  use and sign  the names  of PLACIDIA
ALINDA ARBOGAST,  as my names  in lieu of former names
PLACIDIA ALINDA KATERENGABO, and renounced as
aforesaid.

AND I   HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to
designate and address  me by such assumed name of
PLACIDIA ALINDA ARBOGAST.

I,  the   said   PLACIDIA  ALINDA  ARBOGAST,   make  this
declaration   conscientiously believing  the  same  to  be
true  in  accordance  with  the  provisions  of  Oaths  (Judicial
Proceedings)  and Statutory Declaration Act 1966,  [CAP
34 R:  E 2019].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   have executed this Deed on
26th Day of July,2023

Signed and delivered   by the said
PLACIDIA  ALINDA  ARBOGAST
Who is known to me personally in my presence
this 26th Day of July,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  GEOFREY AKIMU KAJIGILI

Address :806, MBEYA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification :  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5117

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

IN ORDER to avoid confusion between names, accord with
my names as registered in my birtho. certificate and
passport, and to only have one certain and genuine name
to represent my identity:

I, PERFECT PETER MOSHA,  a resident of Boko CCM,
Kinondoni, Dar es salaam, formerly known as VENKATA
VEDA BOSS, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare;

l .         That I was assigned the names of PERFECT PETER
MOSHA at my birth, and the said names were recorded in
my birth certificate of the number  1003196656, as well as
other documents including my baptismal certificate, my
primary school leaving certificate, as well as my passport
of the number TAE46383l

2.   That in consequence of a misguided assumption over
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the validity of a deed poll I had previously attempted to
register, I had proceeded to the usage of my other common
names of VENKATA VEDA BOSS, and these names were
then recorded with my national identification  number (NIN)
of 20031015-14125-00001-24 and in the other consequential
documents.

3.    That the above-mentioned  names are actually and
genuinely my names and they are me of the above-
mentioned  address.

4.   That I absolutely fully and entirely renounce, relinquish
and abandon the use of my said former flames of VENKATA
VEDA BOSS, and assume, adopt and determine to take and
use from the date hereof, the names of PERFECT PETER
MOSHA,  which I intend to use in substitution for my said
former names of VENKATA VEDA BOSS.

5.    That in all future records paperwork, deeds, documents
and other writings and in all actions and proceedings as
well as in all dealings (formal or otherwise) and transactions
and on all occasions whatsoever,  I shall use the names of
PERFECT PETER MOSHA  and NOT the other names of
VENKATA VEDA BOSS.

6.    That I authorize and require all persons at all times to
designate, describe and address me by the adopted names
of PERFECT PETER MOSHA.

7.    That I the said PERFECT PETER MOSHA make this
declaration conscientiously  believing the same to be true
and in accordance with the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial
Proceedings)  and Statutory Declarations Act, Cap 34, Re.
2002.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my
adopted and substituted names of PERFECT PETER
MOSHA  and have affixed my signature the day and year
below written.

Solemnly affirmed  at Dar es salaam, Tanzania,
by the said PERFECT PETER MOSHA, who is
known to me personally
on this 2nd day of August 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  BERNADETHA SHAYO

Address :11934, DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification :  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5118

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  this  DEED  L   ATUPAKISYE  PETRO  SEKONDER

that  formerly  known  as  ATUPAKISYE PETRO MAKUMY
A, do hereb-  absolutely renounce and abandon the use of
the name ATUPAKISYE PETRU MAKUMYA that has been
used in my NIDA No. 20011125545050000115, made prior
to this changes  and  in  lieu   hereof  do  hereby  assume
and  adopt  the  name  of  ATUPAKISYE  PETRO SEKONDER
that appears in my Birth Certificate with  Registration No.
1282925A.

And  pursuance  of such  change  of name  as  aforesaid  l
HEREBY   declare  that  I    shall  at  all  times hereinafter  in
all acti ms and proceedings and  in  al!  dealings  and
transactions and  upon occasions whatsoever use and
sign  by the name of ATUPAKISYE PETRO  SEKONDER
as my name in  Iieu  of this change.

Thus, the reason(s) for  the act(s) of names change was
due to miss uses of the last  name  MAKUMYA that has
been used in  my NIDA No.  20011125-54505-00001-15,
instead  of the middle name SEKONDER that appears  in
my Birth Certificate with Registration No.  1282925A.

I,  the  said  ATUPAKSYE PETRO  SEKONDER,  make this
declaration  conscientiously bclieving  the same  to  he true
in  accordance with  the provisions  of the OATHS  (Judicial
Proceedings  and Statutory  Declarution) Act, 1966.
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ATUPAKISYE  PETRO  SEKONDER
is known  to me personally
this 7th  day of August,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  JENIPHER MESHACK MPONDA

Address : 242 , MBOZI

Signature: .......................................
Qualification :  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5119

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

HY THIS  DEED I, FADlHLI NASORO FADHILI do hereby
absolutely renounce  and abandon the use ofmy former
names  FADIIILI NASORO  MFAUME   and in  lieu thereof
do assume,  FADHILI NASORO FADHILI.

AND  in  pursuance of such  change  of name   as  aforesaid
I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall  at  all times hereafter in all
records   dccd.  and  iustruments  in writing and in all
actions  and proceedings  and in  ail  dealings  and
transactions  and   upon  all occasions  whatsoever use
and  sign  the  said  name  of FADHILI  NASORO   FADHILI
us  my   name  in  lieu  of  the  said  name   of  FADHILI
NASORO MFAUME renounced  as aforesaid

'WHEREAS,  the names  FADHJLl  NASORO  MFAUME
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used  in  my  birth  certificate  was wrongly used.

AND  T  HEREBY AUTHOH.IZE and  REQUEST all persons
to designated and  address me  in  the name of FADHILI
NASORO FADHIILI  appears on my driving Iicense

I,  FADHILI  NASORO FADHIILI  make this declaration
conscientiously bclieving  the same  to  he true in
accordance with  the provisions  of the OATHS  (Judicial
Proceedings  and Statutory  Declarution) Act, No. 59 of
2019

SIGNED and  DELIVERED  by the said
FADHILI  NASORO FADHIILI who is
known to me pcrsonally in my presence
this 15th day of May,2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  ALMASI H. MLAY

Address : 8966 MOSHI

Signature: .......................................
ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5120

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  TIDS   DEED,   I  undersigned   DOMINICK  ZABLON
OMBORY  of  P.O   BOX  92 MTWARA, I   DO HEREBY
absolutely renounce  and abandon the use of my former
name of DOMINICK OMBORY ODUA  in  lieu thereof do
assume  from  the  date  hereof the  name DOMINICK
ZABLON OMBORY

-    THAT, the name of DOMINICK OMBORY ODUA   as
used to the National  Identity Card (NIDA) registered with
No.19910105 -14132-00002-21

AND
The change of that name  is due to the fact: -
-    THAT, the  name  of DOMINICK OMBORY ODUA  was
wrong  registered  to the National Identity Card (NIDA)
registered with No. 19910105-14132-00002-21
-    THAT, I want to use the name of DOMINICK ZABLON
OMBORY be similar to my Certificate of Birth and all my
certificates and documents.

AND
IN PURSUANCE of such change of my name I hereby
declare that I shall at all-time hereafter, use my assumed
name of DOMINICK ZABLON OMBORY in all records,
deed, instruments, writings, actions, proceedings and in all
dealings, transactions and upon all occasions.

AND
I DO  HEREBY authorize  and request  all  people  to

designate,  describes,  and address  me  by assumed name
of DOMINICK ZABLON OMBORY.

IN THE  WITNESS WHEREOF I have here undersigned
my assumed  name of DOMINICK OMBORY ODUA, In
liffl,ofrelinquished by name of DOMINICK ZABLON
OMBORY and set in my hand  this 15th Day of August
2023.

Sworn at MTWARA by the
said DOMINICK ZABWN OMBORY
who is dentified to me by personally
this 15th Day of August 2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  KWEZI MIHAYO CHARLES

Address :  148 MTWARA

Signature: .......................................
STATE ATTORNEY

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5121

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED  IS MADE  this 01st  day of AUGUST  2023

BY  THIS DEED,  I NAFISA REHANI ABDULLAH  formerly
known   as   NASIFA REHANI MTALE   of Post Office Box,
TEMEKE-  DAR ES SALAAM.
WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARES as follows:

1.          I  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of
my  said  former  name  of   NASIFA REHANI  MTALE
MY    (NATIONAL  IDENTIFICATION    CARD)  NUMBER
20000101-S3609-00013-l8and  in  lieu  thereof do assume,
adopt and  determine to take and use the new name of
NAFISA REHANI  ABDULLAH AS PER  (MY BIRTH
CERTIFICATE)

2.         AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as
aforesaid I DECLARE that I  shall, at all times hereafter, in
all records, Proceedings, documents and other writings
and in all actions and dealings and on all occasions
whatsoever  use the new name  of NAFISA REHANI
ABDULLAH     in substitution for my former name of
NASIFA REHANI MTALE

3.           AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE  all
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new
name of   NAFISA REHANI ABDULLAH  only.

4.         IN  WITNESS  whereof  I  have  hereunto  subscribed
my  new  name  of  NAFISA REHANI ABDULLAH   only,
and have affixed my signature the day and year herein
written
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SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam by
the said   NAFISA REHANI ABDULLAH
who is known to me personally
This  01st  day of  August,2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  MARY NYASEBWA

Address :  1446 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5122

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this deed I under signed RIZIKI HOUSE MOHAMED
of post office address 45402 Dar es salaam, Do hereby
denounce  and abandon the use at any former names
RIZIKI   MOHAMED SALUM and in LIUE THERE to do
assume the names  of RIZIKI HOUSE  MOHAMED future
all record deed and instrument in writing all null actions
and the sign proceeding writing and Transaction upon all
accessions  what names at RIZIKI HOUSE MOHAMED
instead  of the names denounced of RIZIKI MOHAMED
SALUM

AND I HERE BY AUTHORISE and request all person  to
address hereby such assumed names instead of those
names  denounced.

SIGNED  and DELNERE  AT DAR ES SALAAM
by the  said RIZIKI HOUSE MOHAMED who is
Known to me Personally in my presence
this 06th day of April, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  SAMWEL ERNEST MANGESHO

Signature: .......................................
Address: 20098 DSM
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5123

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  THIS  DEED  POLL,  I,  the  undersigned and the
person with  the names  of ELIESIKIA   RAPHAEL  MDEE
a  resident of  Dar es  Salaam,  a  Citizen of  the United
Republic  of  Tanzania by  birth DO  HEREBY
ABSOLUTELY  renounce and abandon the use of my
former names of ELIESIKIA  RAPHAEL  ELIESIKIA as
variably   used  in   National   Identity   Card  so   as   to
adopt   the   name· of ELIESIKIA   RAPHAEL  MDEE
variably  used in  my  birth  certificate,  academic certificates
and voter's identity card.

AND in pursuance  of such change of name as  aforesaid,
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all
records,  deeds and instruments in writing and in  all  actions
and proceedings  and in  all  dealings and transactions  and
upon all  occasions whatsoever use  and  sign   the  name
of  ELIESIKIA   RAPHAEL MDEE  as my  name in  lieu  of
the  said   name ELIESIKIA  RAPHAEL ELISIKIA which I
have renounced as  aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY  expressly authorized  and requests  all
person to designate  and address me  by the name of
ELIESIKIA  RAPHAEL MDEE.

THAT the  reason  for such  change  of name is  due to that
all  documents are registered in the  name of ELIESIKIA
RAPHAEL MDEE.

I   FURTHER   DECLARE    that   my    former    names
ELIESIKIA    RAPHAEL ELIESIKIA     and     ELIESIKIA
RAPHAEL    MDEE,     hence   all    transaction, certificates
deed   and   commitment  that I  have done in  the past  by
using my former names are valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have hereto subscribed  my
name of on the day  and in the manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERY  at Dar es Salaam
by    the    said    ELIESIKIA RAPHAEL  MDEE
known to  me personally;
on  the18th   day  of  July,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name :  BITWAHYA LYIMO

Signature : ................................
Address : 60568 , DSM
Qalification:    COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5124

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THlS  DEED  I,  the undersigned  MOHAMEDI  SALIMU
SEMTACA, of Post Office  Box 2377,  Tanga,  Number  of
Tell   0672517344  Tanga  in  Tanzania  lately   called
MOHAMEDI SALIMU  MKWATANl and state as follows:

THAT  on  behalf of myself  and  heirs  and  lawful  begotten
absolutely  RENOUNCE  and ABANDON the use of names
of MOHAMEDI SALIMU MKWATANI as it appears in
my National Identity Card (NIDA) No.19980606-21115-
00001-26 and instead  thereof ASSUME and ADOPT the
name of MOHAMEDI SALIMU S.EMTAGA

For the purposes of evidencing such determination  I,
DECLARE that I  shall at all times hereinafter, in all my
deeds and writings and in  all  proceedings and transactions
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as well  as private and public and upon  all accessions use
the name of MOHAMEDI  SALIMU SEMTAGA as my
name in  place of MOHAMEDI   SALIMU MKWATANI,
expressly authorize and request all persons at all times to
designate, describe and address me and my issues by such
adopted name ofMOHAMEDI SALIMU SEMTAGA.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF  I,  have  hereunto  subscribe
my  former  and  adopted  name  of MOHAMEDI SALIMU
SEMTAGA.
Dated at Tanga this 10th  day of August,2023

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Tanga by the
Said MOHAMEDI SALIMU SEMTAGA
 who is known to me personally in my presence
this 10th  day of August,2023

BEFORE  ME  ..............................................
                           : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5125

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  CUTHBERT THOBIAS DAFFA of P.O.
BOX 1026, Majanl  Mapana  off old Korogwe, Tanga,  DO
HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly  renounce,
relinquish  and   abandon  the   use  of my   former  name  of
CUTHBERT CONSTANTINO  DAFFA and  further adopt
as from  the date of this deed  poll  and in substitution  of
my  former  name,  the  name  of CUTHBERT THOBIAS
DAFFA.

For the  purpose  of evidence of such determination, I
hereby DECLARE that I  shall   at all  times hereinafter in
all  records, deed,   documents and  other writings  and
creations  whatsoever  use  and    subscribe  the   said
name  of CUTHBERT THOBIAS  DAFFA as my name in
lieu of and  in substitution for my former names of
CUTHBERT CONSTANTINO  DAFFA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorized and require all and
every person and by the adopted name of CUTHBERT
THOBIAS  DAFFA.

IN WITNESS  WHERE  OF  I have set my  hand at Dar es
Salaam,  and I hereon substitute  my  old  names  of
CUTHBERT CONSTANTINO   DAFFA  by  my  new name
of CUTHBERT THOBIAS  DAFFA.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the  said
CUTHBERT THOBIAS  DAFFAwho is
known to me Personally in my Presence
this 24th day of March,  2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  K. KOMBO

Signature : ................................
Address;  79126, DSM
Qalification: ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5126

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY     THIS    DEED    I,  SALOME    STANSLAUS
BUTONDO    of     DAR ES       SALAAM, TANZANIA
formerly   known   as GHATI   STANSLAUS  JANDWA, Do
hereby   absolutely renounce   and   abandon    the   use  of
my   former   name   of GHATI   STANSLAUS   JANDWA
which   was   written   in   my   PSSSF  IDENTITY  CARD
ZXin    lieu   thereof   assume   as   from the   date   the  name
of SALOME   STANSLAUS BUTONDO    which  was
written   in   my  CITIZEN  IDENTITY CARD.

AND  IN   PURSUANCE   of  such   change  of  my  name  as
aforesaid   hereby   declare that  I       shall   at  all time
hereinafter in all   records,   deeds   and   instrument;  in
writing and   in  all  actions  upon   all  occasions  whatever
use  and   sign  the   said name  of SALOME  STANSLAUS
BUTONDO     as  my  name   in  lieu  of  the   former   name
of GHATI  STANSLAUS  JANDWA  so   renounced   as
aforesaid.

AND   I      hereby,  authorize  and   request,   all   persons   to
designate   and   address   me by such  assumed  name  of
SALOME  STANSLAUS   BUTONDO    only.

AND  I      further  declare  that,  the   purpose  of changing
the former   name   ts  wrongly appeared   in   my PSSSF
IDENTITY  CARD.

I, the   said SALOME  STANSLAUS   BUTONDO  make
this  declaration,  conscientiously believing  to  be  the
same and   in  accordance   with   the  provisions  of  the
"Oaths.

IN   WITNESS  thereof   I     have  executed   this  deep   on
the  2Qth  JULY  2023.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  by  the  said
SALOME  STANSLAUS   BUTONDO  who  is
Known  to   me  personally in my presence
this 20th day of July,2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  ALOYCE B. LYIMO

Signature : ................................
Address;  77124, DSM
Qalification: ADVOCATE
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5127

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED,  made  this  13th  day  of April,  2022  by  me
HASSANI OMARI HAMISI, also known  as HASSANI
OMARY SHARIFU, of Post Office Box 17414, Dar es
Salaam, Tanzania,

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

I   absolutely  renounce the  use  of my  said  names   of
HASSANI OMARY  SHARIFU, and assume and
determine  to  take   and  the  use  of  my  names  HASSANI
OMARI HAMISI in substitution of my former names.
AND IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name(s)  as
aforesaid  I  DECLARE that I  shall  at all times  hereafter in
all records, documents and  other writings and  in all actions
and  dealings and   on   all   occasions   whatsoever  use
my   name    of  HASSANI OMARI  HAMISI   so   I
relinquished as aforesaid  to the  intent that I  may  hereafter
be known not by the aforesaid other names,  but by the
name  of HASSANI OMARI HAMISI only.

AND I   HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE  all  persons
at all  times   to  describe  and address me by the new  name
of HASSANI OMARI HAMISI.

IN WITNESS whereof I  have  hereunto subscribed my
name  of HASSANI OMARI HAMISI and  have affixed my
signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said
HASSANI OMARI HAMISI who is
known  to me personally in my presence
this 24th day of August, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  ABDON DAVID KAZI

Signature : ................................
Address;  53779, MOROGORO

Qalification: ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5128

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By   this  Deed,   I      the  undersigned   ABDALLAH
SELEMANI  MOHAMEDI ABDALLAH SELEMANI
MKALI  (which  names were being formerly known as
used  interchangeably)   presently  of  Post  Office  Box
MABIBO, DAR  ES SALAAM, Tanzania,  do hereby
absolutely and entirely renounce, relinquish  and abandon
the use of the names ABDALLAH SELEMANI MKALI as

appearing in  my Citizen  Identity  Card  No  19520306·14116-
00001-24

AND  in  pursuance  of such change of names as aforesaid
I   hereby declare  that as from "the  tlate hereof,  I   shall ?t
all times in writing  and in all actions,  proceeding,  dealings,
transactions  and upon all occasions whatsoever use  and
sign  the  names  of  ABDALLAH SELEMANI  MOHAMEDI
as  my names in lieu of former names of ABDALLAH
SELEMANI  MKALI.

The  aforesaid  change   of  names  is  necessitated  by  the
desire  to  maintain consistency in the use of names.

And  I       hereby  authorise  and  request  all  persons  to
designate,  describe  and address    me    by    such    assumed
name    of    ABDALLAH     SELEMANI MOHAMEDI.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I    have set  my hand on the date
and manner herein below appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR ES SALAAM
By said ABDALLAH SELEMANI  MOHAMEDI
who is known to me personally in my presence
this 07th  Day of August, 2023.

BEFORE ME
Name :  T. CHALAMILA

Address : 61281 , DSM
Signature : ................................
Qualification: RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5129

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I, SEBASTIAN MAGOMA NGUCHELE
of P. 0. BOX DAR ES  SALAAM, DO  HEREBY  wholly,
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and abandon
the use of my former name of SEBASTIAN ZAKARIA
MAGOMA  and adopt as from  the date of this deed poll
and in  substitution  of my former  name, the name of
SEBASTIAN MAGOMA NGUCHELE.

The  reasons  for the change of my names  is that there was
some faults occurred during registration of my National
Identity Card bearing number 19980806-61413-00001-23
where my names read SEBASTIAN ZAKARIA MAGOMA,
instead of SEBASTIAN MAGOMA NGUCHELE  as it
appears on my academics certificates and Birth certificate.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I,
hereby DECLARE  that I shall at all times hereinafter in all
records, deed, documents and other writings and in all
action, suits and proceedings  as well as in all Public and
Private dealings and transactions  and creations
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whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  said  name  of
SEBASTIAN  MAGOMA NGUCHELE   as  my  name  in
lieu  of  and  in  substitution  for  my  former  name  of
SEBASTIAN ZAKARIA MAGOMA.

AND  I  HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and  require   all  and
every  person  and whatsoever at all times after the date
hereof to designated,  describe and address me by the
adopted name of SEBASTIAN MAGOMA NGUCHELE.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have set my  hand at Dar es
Salaam,  and I hereon substitute  my old name  of
SEBASTIAN ZAKARIA  MAGOMA  by my new name of
SEBASTIAN MAGOMA NGUCHELE.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
SEBASTIAN MAGOMA NGUCHELE who is
known to me personally in my presence
this 13th day of July, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  QASSIM MUSSA ABDALLAH

Address : 35028 , DSM
Signature : ................................
Qualification: COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5130

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I  the undersigned LENATHA
ECHOSHABA LEODIGAR of P.O.  Box 7131 -   ARUSHA
absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of my former
name  of   LENATHA  ECHOSHABA  BAFANABYO  and
in lieu  thereof do  assume   as  from  the  date  thereof the
name   of LENATHA   ECHOSHABA LEODIGAR

The reasons  for the above  change  of name  is I want  to
use the name that  appeared in my academic  certificates.

AND in  pursuance of such  change  of name  as aforesaid
I HEREBY  DECLARE that I shall at all times  hereafter in all
records  deeds  and instruments in writing and in  all  actions
and  proceedings  and  in  all  dealings   transactions  and
upon   all occasions  whatsoever use and  sign the name  of
LENATHA  ECHOSHABA LEODIGAR

AND  I  DO  HEREBY   AUTHORIZE  and  request   all
persons   designate   and address  me by such assumed
name of LENATHA ECHOSHABA LEODIGAR

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have  hereunder signed  my
assumed  name  and have set my hand at Arusha this 9TH
day of  June , 2023

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said

LENATHA  ECHOSHABA  LEODIGAR who is
known to me personally in my presence
this  9th    day  of  June, 202.a

BEFORE ME
Name :  JANE SILAYO

Address :,ARUSHA

Signature : ................................
Qualification: MAGISTRATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5131

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED is made this of 26th  day of July,  2023.

THAT,   By THIS DEED, I  LUCIANA  THOMASI KUNDI,
the undersigned of P.O Box1854-MBEYA,  a  Citizen  of the
United  Republic  of Tanzania  by  birth  DO HEREBY
ABSOLUTELY  renounces    and    abandon   the    use   of
the    name LUCIANA  THOMASI CHRISTOPHER name
appearing in  my NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER of 19850606-53107-00001- l 7  and in  lieu  thereof
do assume and  use the  name of LUCIANA THOMASI
KUNDI.

And in  pursuance of such change of name as  aforesaid
deeds and  instruments in   writing  and  in   all   actions   and
proceedings  and  in   all  dealings   and transactions  and
upon all occasions whatsoever related to my professional,
use and  sign  the  name of LUCIANA  THOMASI KUNDI
my  name in  lieu  of the  said names of LUCIANA  THOMASI
CHRISTOPHER renounced as afore  said and  do hereby
authorized  and   request all  persons  signed, described
and  address  me by such assumed  name of LUCIANA
THOMASI KUNDI  only.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF   hereunto   substitutes   my   old
names  LUCIANA THOMASI CHRISTOPHER  by the new
name of LUCIANA  THOMASI KUNDI.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mbeya
by the  said LUCIANA  THOMASI KUNDI  who  is
known to me  personally in my presence
this 26th  day of July 2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  STEWARD NGWALE

Signature : ................................
Address;  1854, MBEYA

Qalification: ADVOCATE
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5132

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS DEED,  I    JOHN BENEDICTO MAHELA  of Dar
es  Salaam do  hereby declare  that the  names  JOHN
BENEDICTO SAGUDA & JOHN  B  MAHELA of are mine
and  have  been  used  interchangeably in  lieu  thereof  I
was born and named JOHN BENEDICTO MAHELA.
Whereas I  do hereby assume and adopt the name  JOHN
BENEDICTO MAHELA.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name   as
aforesaid  I     hereby declare that  I    shall  at  all  material
times  hereinafter  in  all records,  deeds and  Instruments  in
writing  and  in  actions,  proceedings  and  in  all dealings
and  transactions and  upon  all Occasions whatsoever use
and  sign the name JOHN BENEDICTO MAHELA as my
name.

AND  I   HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and   request  all  persons
to  designate  and address me by such name of JOHN
BENEDICTO MAHELA.

I, the said JOHN BENEDICTO MAHELA make this
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be  true
in accordance with the provisions of Oaths (Judicial
Proceedings)  and Statutory Declaration Act.  1966.

In witness whereof, I  have hereunto set my hand this
17nd day of July 2023.

SIGNED by the said
JOHN BENEDICTO MAHELA who is
known to me personally
this 17th day of July 2023.

BEFORE ME .....................................................
                            : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5133

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED,  I the undersigned IDDI FARAJI
ABDULHALIK formerly known  as  IDDI  FARAJI  NUMBI
of JIDAH  -  MASASI,  Tanzania  do hereby absolutely
renounce and  abandon  the use  of the said  names  of IDDI
FARAJI  NUMBI,  and  in  lieu  thereof do assume the  name
of IDDI  FARAJI ABDULHALIK, in  pursuance of such
changes of name as aforesaid .

I  HEREBY DECLARE THAT  I  will be at all times hereafter
in all records, deeds and instruments  in  writing  and in  all

occasion  whatsoever use and sign the  said  name IDDI
FARAJ! ABDULHALIK as my name in  lieu  of the said
former name of IDDI FARAJI NUMBI,  renounced as
aforesaid.

AND I  DO   HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and  request  all
persons to  describe, designate and  address me by such
assumed name  of  IDDI  FARAJI ABDULHALIK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE set my hand this 03 day
of July, 2023.

Signed and delivered by the said
IDDI  FARAJI ABDULHALIK
who is known to me personally
this 03day  of JULY, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name :  ZAINABU MTORO SEIF

Address :  88 ,MASASI

Signature : ................................
Qualification: RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5134

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I AGNES GODFREY  MWAMBURA
formerly  known as  AGNES MWAMBURA TANDIKO
of Post Office Box, ILALA- DAR ES SALAAM.
WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARES  as follows:

I.          I  absolutely renounce  and abandon  the use of my
said  former name of AGNES MWAMBURA  TANDIKO
the name was written in my (NATIONAL
IDENTIFICATION  CARD)    with  reg  no  19640622-
12105-00001-15  and  in lieu thereof do assume,  adopt
and  determine  to take  and  use  the new  name  of AGNES
GODFREY   MWAMBURA  AS PER  MY  BIRTH
CERTIFICATE ENTRY NUMBER 903532095735.

2.         AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as
aforesaid I DECLARE  that I  shall,  at  all  times  hereafter,
in  all  records,  Proceedings,   documents   and  other
writings  and in all actions and dealings  and on all
occasions  whatsoever  use the new name of AGNES
GODFREY  MWAMBURA   in substitution for my former
name of  AGNES MWAMBURA TANDIKO

3.         AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE   AND REQUIRE all
persons  at all times to describe  and  address  me by the
new  name  of AGNES  GODFREY MWAMBURA   only.

4.         IN WITNESS  whereof I have  hereunto subscribed
my new name  of  AGNES GODFREY   MWAMBURA
only,  and  have  affixed  my  signature  the day  and year
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herein written

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
by the said  AGNES GODFREY  MWAMBURA who is
known to me personally in my presence
this 30th day of June, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  MARY NYASEBWA

Address : 1446, DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5135

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

I,  ASNATI BAKARI   NDUNGURU by this deed
undersigned of P.O. Box   DAR' ES SALAAM. I do hereby
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said name
and in lieu thereof, do assume  as from the date hereof the
name HASANAT BAKARI NDUNGURU

AND in pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid
I hereby declare that I will at all-time hereafter in all records,
deeds and instruments in writing and in  all  Actions
Proceedings and Transaction and upon  all Occasions
whatsoever,  use and sign in the said name ASNATI
BAKARI  NDUNGURU and renounce the former name as
aforesaid.

BECAUSE THE NAME OF HASANAT BAKARI
NDUNGURU IS  INCORRECT IN         THE        NATIONAL
IDENTITY        CARD        (NIDA)         NO. 20020423-61813-
00001-12.

And hereby  authorize  and request all  persons  to
designate,  describe  and address  me in  my new  name of
ASNATI  BAKARI   NDUNGURU

In  witness whereof  I have hereunto set my hand this
13th day of June, 2023.

BEFORE ME
Name:  R.M. NGIMILANYA

Address :
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : PRM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5136

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I BERNADETH NICHOLAUS

KUHANGA    of P.  0.  Box 35091  Dar es salaam Known in
my names as PRISCA  NICHOLAUS KUHANGA,  PRISCA
SELEMANI NG'ITU, PRISCA  SIGFRID NG'ITU,
BERNADETH SIGFRID NG'ITU, PRISCA NICHOLAS
KUHANGA, BERNADETH PRISCA KUHANGA and
PRISCA      N KUBANGA.  Do here by absolutely renounce
and abandon the use of my said former names and IN
LIEU  thereof DO  ASSUME   as  from  this  date  hereof  the
name   of  BERNADETH NICHOLAUS KUHANGA.

AND in pursuance  of that change  of name as aforesaid, I
hereby declare  that I shall at times hereinafter  and in all
records, deeds and proceedings  and in all dealings  and
transactions  and upon   all   occasion   whatever   use   and
sign   the   name   of  BERNADETH  NICHOLAUS
KUHANGA   as  my name  in  lieu  of the  said  names
PRISCA NICHOLAUS  KUHANGA, PRISCA SELEMANI
NG'ITU, PRISCA  SIGFRID  NG'ITU, BERNADETH
SIGFRID NG'ITU, PRISCA  NICHOLAS KUHANGA,
BERNADETH PRlSCA KUHANGA and PRISCA N
KUHANGA  of which I have renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY authorise and request all persons to
designate and address me in the name of BERNADETH
NICHOLAUS  KUHANGA.

I  FURTHER  DECLARE  that  my  former  names  PRISCA
NICHOLAUS  KUHANGA, PRISCA  SELEMANI    NG'ITU,
PRISCA  SIGFRID  NG'ITU, BERNADETH SIGFRID
NG'ITU,  PRISCA   NICHOLAS  KUHANGA,
BERNADETH  PRISCA  KUHANGA   and PRISCA  N
KUHANGA  are the same as BERNADETH NICHOLAUS
KUHANGA hence all transaction certificates, deeds and
commitments that I have done in the past by using my
former names are valid.

IN  THE   WITNESS HEREOF  I  have  hereto  subscribed
my  name  of BERNADETH NICHOLAUS KUHANGA on
the  day  in the  manner herein after appearing.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dodoma
By the said BERNADETH NICHOLAUS KUHANGA
Whom was presented to me by ...........................
In my presence this 27th day of July, 2023

BEFORE ME
Name:  HUSSEIN MANDALI

Address :  882 , DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5137

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I  the  undersigned  PETER SIMON
MANYERERE of Post Office  Box Number 980,  Dodoma
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Tanzania, DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE and
ABANDON the use of the  name  SIMONPETER
MUSTAFA MANYERERE as was  mistakenly registered at
my NlDA No.  20000927-91110-00002-29  in lieu thereof DO
ASSUME from  the date hereof my name of PETER SIMON
MANYERERE as appear at my Birth Certificate.

In  pursuance  of such   change of my  name I  HEREBY
DECLARE that I   shall   at all  times hereafter in  all  records,
deeds  and  instruction  instruments  in writing in  all  actions
and proceedings and  all dealings and  transactions and
upon all occasions whatsoever  use  and sign the  said
name of PETER SIMON MANYERERE.

AND I  HEREBY authorizes  and  request all  persons  to
designate  and  address  me  by  such assumed  name  of
PETER  SIMON  MANYERERE and   I    relinquish   my
former  name  of SIMONPETER MUSTAFA MANYERERE
this 28th day of July, 2023.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED at Dodoma
by the said SIMONPETER MUSTAFA MANYERERE who
is  known to me personally in my presence
this  28th day of July, 2023.

BEFORE ME
Name:  MARIA NTUI

Address :  780, DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5138

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

I,  HANNO  SAMWEL  NGAI,  an Adult,  Christian  and
Resident  of  Dodoma  do hereby SWEAR and STATE as
follows:-

1.  That I   have used the names HANNO SAMWEL NGAI
and HANNO NGAISIYAKO RIWA interchangeably.

2.  That the names that appear in my Birth Certificate with
Serial No. 1003554066 are HANNO SAMWEL NGAI.

3.  That the names appearing  in  my Certificate of Secondary
Education with Serial No. CS18233232 are HANNO
SAMWEL NGAI.

4.  That the names appearing in my National Identity Card
of National Identity Number 20011110-41113-00001-23 are
HANNO NGAISIYAKO RIWA.

5. Therefore, being of sound mind, I  hereby DENOUNCE
the names HANNO NGAISIYAKO RIWA and instead use
the names of HANNO SAMWEL NGAI.

6.  That  in  pursuance of such change of name as
aforesaid  I   hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter
in all records, deeds and instruments upon all occasion
whatsoever  use and sign the new name of HANNO
SAMWEL NGAI as my new name in lieu of the said former
names of HANNO NGAISIYAKO RIWA renounced as
aforesaid.

WHEREFORE,  I    do hereby  authorize  and request all
persons to assign, describe  and address me by such
names of HANNO NGAISIYAKO RIWA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have hereunto set my
signature in the manner and on the day and year
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
HANNO SAMWEL NGAI who is
Identified to me byDAVID LEONCE
latter being known to me personally,
this 05th day of October, 2021

BEFORE ME
Name:  HARRY GODFREY MBISE

Address : 11609 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5139

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I AVERINA BONIPHACE LUTAMBI P.O.
Box DODOMA. DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and
abandon the use of my former named AVELINA
BONIPHACE IPELANYA and in lieu thereof do assume
and adopt the name of AVERINA BONIPHACE
LUTAMBI.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as
aforesaid,  I, HEREBY DECLARE I shall at all times
hereinafter in all records, deeds and instrument in writing
and proceeding and  in all dealings and Transaction and
upon all occasion whatever use and sign the said Name,
AVERINA BONIPHACE LUTAMBI, As  my names in  lieu
of  the  said AVELINA  BONIPHACE  IPELANYA
renounced  as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and  REQUEST,
all  persons to  designate  and  address  me in  the  names
of  AVERINA  BONIPHACE LUTAMBI on  the day and in
the manner hereinafter appearing.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF   I   have  hereunto   subscribed
my  names  of  AVERINA BONIPHACE LUTAMBI on a
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day and in a manner herein after appearing.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said
AVERINA BONIPHACE  LUTAMBI who is
known to me personally in my presence
this 04th  Day of September, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  MARRY TUNU MGALLA

Address :  923 , DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5140

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  THIS  DEED  POLL,  I,   the   undersigned  and  the
person  with  the   names MACHIUS  DEOGRATIAS
MUGEYE of P.O.BOX  3297,  DODOMA, a  citizen of the
United   Republic   of  Tanzania.   by    birth,   DO    HEREBY
ABSOLUTELY renounce   and   abandon    the   use   or  my
former    names   of   MACHIUS DEOGRATIAS MUJUNGA
and   as  variably used. And  in  lieu  thereof do  assume
and  adopt  the  name  of names  MACHIUS DEOGRATIAS
MUGEYE

And   in pursuance of such  change  of names as aforesaid
I hereby declare that I  shall at all  times hereafter in  all
records,  deeds and instruments in writing and in  all actions
and  proceedings and  in  all  dealings  and transactions
and  upon all occasions whatsoever related  to  my
professional,   use and sign   the   name  of names
MACHIUS DEOGRATIAS  MUGEYE   as   my   name  in
lieu  of the   said names  of MACHIUS DEOGRATIAS
MUJUNGA  as  appear  renounced as  aforesaid.

THAT the reason for such  change  of name I want to  be
recognized only by  the aforementioned   name   of  names
MACHIUS  DEOGRATIAS   MUGEYE  as    it appears in
my all documents.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to
designate and address me  oy such assumed name of names
only,

IN   WITNESS   WHERE   BY    I      have   hereunder   signed
my    assumed  name MACHIUS  DEOGRATIAS  MUGEYE
and  have  set  my   hand this 6th  day  of SEPTEMBER,
2023.

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED BY THE said
Names who  is MACHIUS DEOGRATIAS MUGEYE
Known to me  personally in  my  presence at Dodoma
this  September day of  Wednesday,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  ERNEST JAMES WEDA

Address :  923 , DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5141

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 30th  day
of August  2023 by AMINA RAJABU JUMA formerly
known as  AMINA RAJABU KULIMBA resident of
CHINANGALI - Dodoma now or  until recently called
AMINA RAJABU JUMA.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.    I  absolutely renounce and  abandon the  use of my
said former names of AMINA RAJABU KULIMBA and I
assume  and determine to take  and  use the  name of
AMINA RAJABU JUMA in substitution of my former
names  of AMINA  RAJABU KULIMBA

2.   AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change  of names  as
aforesaid I DECLARE   I shall at all times hereafter in all
records, documents and  other writings and in all actions
and dealings and  on all occasions whatsoever use of
names  of AMINA RAJABU JUMA in substution for my
former names  of AMINA RAJABU KULIMBA so
relinguished as aforesaid former names, but by the  use
of my names  of AMINA RAJABU JUMA only.

3.   AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all
persons at all times  to describe  and address me by my
name of  AMINA RAJABU JUMA and I   am further
Ratifying  all  the rights and transactions previously
conducted by the  use of so reliquinshed names,  be
entered and  recognized with the  names  of AMINA
RAJABU JUMA.

IN WITNESS whereof I  have  hereunto subscribed by
my name  of AMINA RAJABU JUMA and  have affixed
my signature the day  and the year  herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
AMINA RAJABU JUMA known to me personal
This 30th   day of  August, 2023.

BEFORE   ME
Name: ZULU LEONIDAS GAMA

Address :   24393 , DSM
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5142

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I,  MARYSALOME   MLOLA  ANDREW,
of  P.O. BOX 1249, DODOMA,  DO  HEREBY  wholly
absolutely and utterly  renounce, relinquish and  abandon
the use of my former names of MARYSALOME ANDREW
SHIRIMA and  adopt as  from  the  date of this poll and  in
substitution  of my former names, the  name of
MARYSALOME  MLOLA ANDREW.

For the  purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds
documents and other writings  and in all actions,  suits and
proceedings as  well  as  in  all  public and private  dealings
and  transactions and occasions whatsoever use and
subscribe  the  said name of MARYSALOME MLOLA
ANDREW as my name in lieu of and substitution for my
former names of MARYSALOME  ANDREW SHIRIMA.

AND  I    HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require  all
and  every   person  and whosoever at all  times after the
date hereof to designate, describe and  address me  by the
name of MARYSALOME  MLOLA ANDREW.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I   herein substitute my  old
names  of MARYSALOME ANDREW SHIRIMA  by the
name  of MARYSALOME MLOLA ANDREW and have
set my hand at Dodoma this 01st day September, 2023.

Signed  and  Delivered by the said
MARYSALOME MLOLA ANDREW who  is
known to me  personally,  in my presence
this 01st  day September, 2023.

BEFORE   ME
Name: EMMANUEL BWIRE MUYENGI

Address :   57 , DODOMA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5143

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  HEFSIBA COSTANTINE JACOB of
ARUSHA,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly
renounce,  relinquish  and   abandon  the   use  of my
former  name  of GODELIVA COSTANTINE JACOB and
adopt as from  the date hereof  the  name  of HEFSIBA
COSTANTINE JACOB in lieu of and in substitutions of
my former name of GODELIVA COSTANTINE JACOB

For the  purpose  of evidence of such determination, I
hereby DECLARE that I  shall   at all  times hereinafter in  all
records, deed,   documents and  other writings  and
creations  whatsoever  use  and    subscribe  the   said
name  of HEFSIBA COSTANTINE JACOB, so relinguished
as aforesaid but by the names of HEFSIBA COSTANTINE
JACOB

AND I HEREBY expressly authorized and require all and
every person whomsoever at all time after the date hereof
to desgnate describe and address me by the adopted name
of HEFSIBA COSTANTINE JACOB accordingly

SIGNED  and DELIVERED at Arusha
by the  said HEFSIBA COSTANTINE JACOB who is
identified to me by DAINES MHINA
The later being known to me Personally in my Presence
this .......... day of .............,  2021

BEFORE ME
Name :  JENIPHER JOHN

Signature : ................................
Address;  4342, ARUSHA

Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5144

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED,  I, the undersigned, AISHA RAMADHANI
MAGATI ot P. 0. BOX 980, MOROGORO, formerly known
as ASHA RAMADHANI IDDI and AISHA RAMADHANI
do hereby renounce and abandon the use of my names
ASHA RAMADHANI IDDI as appearing in my Citizen
Identity Card  with  No. 19951010-67113-00003-18 and
AlSHA  RAMADHANI  as appearing in  my  Clinic Card
issued by  United Republic of Tanzania,  Health  Ministry
and  in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  the  new  names  of AISHA
RAMADHANI  MAGATI  as  appears  in  my  Birth
Certificate  with  Entry  No. 513574713630

AND I   HEREBY DECLARE that I  shall in future in all
records, deeds  and instruments  in  writing  and  in  all
actions,  proceedings  dealings  and  transactions
upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  the
assumed  names  ot AISHA RAMADHANI MAGATI
instead of ASHA  RAMADHANI  IDOi and AISHA
RAMADHANI name renounced.

The  reason  for  the change  is  that  I  want to be  identified
as  AISHA  RAMADHANI MAGATI which includes my
first name middle and surname, I  want to be identified by
similar names in all records and documents instead of the
names renounced.
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AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE and request all persons to
address me by such assumed names ot AISHA
RAMADHANI MAGATI instead ot the names renounced

AFFIRMED and DELIVERED at Morogoro
by the said AISHA  RAMADHANI MAGATI
who is known to me personally
this 05th   day of September, 2023

BEFORE   ME
Name: JOVITH LUGOSHOLA BYARUGABA

Address :   1761, MOROGORO

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5145

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS   DEED  I  HAMIDU   SALIMU  RASHID  OF
P.0.BOX  2  HANANG'   PHONE N0.0784020355,  as appears
in CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY  EDUCATION,  Birth'
Certificate  and HAMIDU  SALIMU  MRANGI  as appeared
in  national  identification  card index  no.  19990626-27301-
00001-26 adopt as from the date of this  poll I renounce and
abandon  use the name of HAMIDU SALIMU  MRANGI.

That the reason for adding the name of HAMIDU  SAllMU
RASHID  is due to the fact that my Certificate of secondary
education and birth certificate to bear the name of
HAMIDU SALIMU MRANGI different from my national
identification card.

That bears the  HAMIDU  SALIMU RASHID  respectively
that said names have  in the past been adopted and used
interchangely.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I
HEREBY declare that,  I shall at all times hereafter in all
records, deeds, documents and in all writings and in all
actions, suits and proceedings as well as in all public and
private dealings and transactions and occasion whatsover
use and subscribe the said name of HAMIDU SALIMU
RASHID as my name in  lieu of and substitution for my
former name of HAMIDU SALIMU MRANGI.

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I  have  hereunto  subscribe  my
new  name  HAMIDU  SALIMU RASHID and have affixed
my signature the day and year herein written.

SWORN and DELIVERED at Katesh/Hanang'
by the said HAMIDU SALIMU RASHID Who has been
Identified to me by B.K. SIMWANZA
The latter being  known to me personally
In my presence this 25th Day of August,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  C. A. TAMAMU

Address :  11 , KATESH

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : RM

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5146

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I.   CHRISPIN  AUGUSTINO  SANKA,  of
P O  Box  01.   Mbuluo Manyara.  DO  HEREBY  wholly,
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce.  relinquish  and abandon
the use of my former names of CRISPIN  AGUSTINO
SANKA,  which are found in  my National Identification
Number  1997112927?120000120  as well as in other
documents  made prior to this change AND in  lief thereof
DO assume  and adopt the names of CHRISPIN
AUGUSTINO SANKA, of this poll and in substitution of
my former names of CRISPIN AGUSTINO SAN KA.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  changes  of  name  as
aforesaid  I   DO  HEREBY DECLARE THAT !   shall at all
times hereafter in all records, deeds,  documents and other
writings and in all  actions, suits  and proceedings as well
as in  all public and private dealings. transactions and
occasions whatsoever,  use and subscribe the said name
of CHRISPIN AUGUSTINO SANKA, as my name in lieu of
the said CRISPIN AGUSTINO SANKA,  renounced as
aforesaid.

I   hereby expressly authorize and require all and every
person and whosoever at all times after the date hereof to
designate.  describe  and address me by the  name of
CHRISPIN AUGUSTINO SANKA.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  herein substitute my old name
of CRISPIN  AGUSTINO SANKA,  b:,,  the new  name of
CHRISPIN AUGUSTINO  SANKA  and have set my hand
at Mbulu  this 28th day of August, 2023.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said
CHRISPIN AUGUSTINO SANKA who is
 known to me personally in my presence
this 28th day of August,2023

BEFORE ME  ..............................................................
                             : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
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TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5147

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(CAP. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I  EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO P.O. Box
92 MTWARA, formerly known as  EZEKIEL HERAMAN
PAULO GEAY, EZEKIEL HERAMAN GEAY, a national and
citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania by Birth, DO
HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my
former named EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO GEAY,
EZEKIEL HERAMAN GEAY and in lieu thereof do assume
and adopt the name of EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as
aforesaid,  I, HEREBY DECLARE I shall at all times
hereinafter in all records, deeds and instrument in writing
and proceeding and  in all dealings and Transaction and
upon all occasion whatever use and sign the said Name,
EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO, As  my names in  lieu  of
the  said EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO GEAY, EZEKIEL
HERAMAN GEAY renounced  as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and  REQUEST all  persons
to  designate  and  address  me by such assumed  names
of  EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO only and not my former
names

AND I HEREBY DECLARE THAT any documents bearing
any of my former names shall remain valid

I, the said EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO make this
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be  true
in accordance with the provisions of Oaths (Judicial
Proceedings)  and Statutory Declaration Act.  [Cap. 34 R.E
2019

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF   I   have  excuted this deed here
at Mtwara on the 4th day of Auigust,2023

SIGNED and  DELIVERED at Mtwara
by the said EZEKIEL HERAMAN PAULO who is
known to me personally in my presence
this  4th day of Auigust,2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  LIGHTNESS LEONARD KIKAO

Address :  62432 , DSM

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5148

AFFIDAVITY

I   SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI , adult, Muslim and a
Tanzanian of   P.O. Box  663   Mvomero, Morogoro Region,

Tanzania  DO hereby AFFIRM  and state  as  follows.-
1.   THAT,  I    am  an  adult  and deponent herein,  therefore
well  conversant  with  the  facts  that  I  am about to de-
pose to.

2.  THAT, I  was  born  on  26th  day  of  November  2002 and
acquired  a  birth certificate on   30th   day   of  July  2022
with  my   full  names  of   SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI

3.  THAT,  on the   26th  day of  November 2022. I did
celebrate  my  20th  years  Anniversary and therefore  I  am
more  than  20  years old  by this date.

4.  THAT  on the even  I  was registered  by  the  National
Identification   Authority  by   No.  19951126671090000221,
indicating  that   I   was  born  in  the  year  1995: erroneously.

5.  THAT,  by  this  Affidavit  I  hereby  I  AFFIRM  that, my
proper  date  and  year  of   birth is  26th  day of   November
2002.

6.   THAT,  what is stated herein above is true to the best of
My knowledge by the virtue of the  OATH  and (Judicial
Proceedings) and Statutory  Declaration  Act {CAP  34  RE
2019]

IN  WITNESS THEREOF, I  have hereinto set my names
and   SIGNATURE on  the day  and the manner hereinafter
appearing"

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED
by the said   SALEHE  KAMBI  MOHAMEDI
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
this    05  day of   September, 2023

BEFORE  ME
Name:  BARTALOMEW   L  .  TARIMO
Address :  1697 , MOROGORO
Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA. 5149

STATUTORY DECLARATION REGARDING MY
FORMAL NAMES KNOWETH ALL MEN TO WHOM

THESE PRESENTS MAY CONCERN AFFIDAVIT

1.   I, RAMADHAN MAURIDI  KAMBUGA  am an adult,
male, Tanzanian  Muslim  doth hereby solemnly affirm and
state as follows: -

2.   That, I  was born on 05th September, 1979.

3.  That,  on  my   Passport   No.  TAE28898  I   used  the
name  of  RAMADHAN  MAURIDI KAMBUGA.   That,
the  name  MAURIDI   is  the  name  of  my father.  That,  the
name KAMBUGA is the name of my grandfather.
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4.  That, on my Citizen  Identity Card No. 19790905  - 35111
- 00003 - 24 I  used the name of  RAMADHANI  MAULID
KAMBUGA. That, the name  RAMADHANI is misspelt
instead of  RAMADHAN  which  is my name.  That,  the
name  MAULID   is  misspelt  instead  of MAURIDI which
is the name of my father. That, the name KAMBUGA is the
name of my grandfather.

5.  That,  all  the  names  RAMADHAN  MAURIDI
KAMBUGA  and    RAMADHANI  MAULID KAMBUGA
are my names referring to the same person therefore these
names are used interchangeably.

6.  That,  I  DECLARE   that  on all  formal and  informal
transactions  the  name  RAMADHAN MAURIDI
KAMBUGA be used.

That,  I,  RAMADHAN   MAURIDI  KAMBUGA  make
this  DECLARATION  conscientiously believing  the same
to  be true and  in  accordance  with the  OATHS  AND
STATUTORY DECLARATION ACT CAP 34 [R.E 2019].

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunder delivered and
signed my name and set to all.

Dated and verified at Bukoba this 04th day of September
2023.

This affidavit is affirmed at Bukoba
by the Said RAMADHAN MAURIDI  KAMBUGA
who is known to me personally
This04th day of September 2023.

BEFORE ME
Name:  JOANITHA JONATHAN

Address : 09, BUKOBA

Signature: .......................................
Qualification : ADVOCATE

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  5150

HATI  YA  KIAPO

Mimi,   JOYCE  NJILE  CASTORY,  kabila  Msukuma,    dini
MKRISTO,  makazi   Magomeni  'B', Wilaya  ya  Bagamoyo,
Mkoa  wa  Pwani.

Nikiwa    na   akili  zangu timamu   bila  kushawishiwa  na
mtu   yeyote   yule   naapa na  Kuthibitisha   kwamba jina
JOYCE  CASTORY   NJILE   kama    linavyosomeka   kwenye
Namba yangu ya NIDA (19960829975070000219)  liliandikwa
kimakosa.  Jina  langu halisi  ni   JOYCE   NJILE  CASTORY
kama  linavyosomeka  kwenye VYETI    na nyaraka zangu
mbalimbali

Kwamba nathibitisha  kuwa tarehe  yangu ya kuzaliwa ni
29/08/1997  na  siyo tarehe  29/08/1996    kama   inavyosomeka

kimakosa   kwenye   Namba   yangu   ya   NIDA
(19960829375070000219).

Hivyo  kwa kiapo hiki  naiomba Wizara / Taasisi / Ofisi
husika itambue kuwa jina langu  ni JOYCE   NJILE  CASTORY
na  sio   JOYCE  CASTORY   NJILE   kama   linavyosomeka
kimakosa  kwenye  Namba yangu  ya  Nida
(19960829375070000219).  Pia  tarehe yangu ya kuzaliwa  ni
29/08/1997   na  siyo  tarehe  29/08/1996  kama inavyosomeka
kimakosa kwenye Namba yangu ya Nida
(19960829375070000219).

Nazidi kuthibitisha  kuwa yote niliyoeleza hapo juu ni ya
kweli tupu  kadri  nijuavyo na iklbainlka  kuwa nimesema
kinyume na kiapo hiki hatua  kali za kisheria zichukuliwe
dhidi yangu mimi mtoa klapo hiki

Kwa  kuwa  mtoa  kiapo hiki ni mtu mzima na mwenye uelewa
nini maana ya  kiapo nakubali kiapo chake leo tarehe   23/08/
2023.

KIAPO  KIMESAINIWA
Mbele ya :  AGNESS  MLIMBI

Anuani :  10262 , Dsm
Saini :     .......................................
Cheo :     WAKILI
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AB. 278/349/01-A/30

TUME YA MAENDELEO YA USHIRIKA
AMRI YA SERIKALI JUU YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA

SHERIA YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA Na. 6 YA MWAKA 2013

TAARIFA YA UTEUZI WA WAFILISI WA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA
MKOA WA PWANI

Mimi  Collins  Benedick  Nyakunga  Kaimu  Mrajis wa  Vyama vya Ushirika, nimeridhika kuwa Vyama vya
Ushrika  296, vilivyopo   Mkoa wa  Pwani, vimeshindwa kufanya kazi zake katika kutimiza Masharti ya usajili
wa Vyama hivyo, ikiwa ni pamoja na kuacha kufanya kazi  kwa  muda  mrefu.

Kutokana na sababu hizo, na kwa mamlaka niliyopewa chini ya kifungu cha 100 (2) cha Sheria ya Vyama vya
Ushirika Na. 6 ya mwaka 2013, nilivifuta Vyama hivyo kwenye Daftari la Serikali la Vyama vya Ushirika na
kwa mujibu wa kifungu cha 103 (1) (b) cha Sheria hii, nimeteua  Maafisa Ushirika 20, waliopo katika Mkoa wa
Pwani ambao orodha yao imeambatishwa  kufanya ufilisi wa Vyama hivyo.   Uteuzi huu utaanza tarehe ya
taarifa hii,  ya kuchapishwa katika Gazeti la Serikali.

Imetiwa saini na mimi hapa Dodoma leo siku ya Jumatano Tarehe thelathini  Mwezi Agosti mwaka elfu mbili na
ishirini na tatu.

...................................................

Collins  B. Nyakunga

KAIMU MRAJIS WA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA
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JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 

WIZARA YA KILIMO 

TUME YA MAENDELEO YA USHIRIKA TANZANIA 

 

 

TANGAZO KWA WADAI NA WADAIWA WA VILIVYOKUWA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA 

VIFUATAVYO: 

S/N JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
1 MARA TEACHERS SACCOS 1253 
2 MISIWO SACCOS MAR 302 
3 UPENDO  SACCOS MAR 358 
4 MSETO SACCOS MAR 382 
5 MAWAMU SACCOS MAR 462 
6 KIARANO SACCOS MAR 491 
7 HERI SACCOS MAR 513 
8 UHURU BIASHARA SACCOS MAR 518 
9 UKULIMA SACCOS MAR 531 

10 TCCIA MUSOMA SACCOS MAR 532 
11 VICTORIA SACCOS MAR 533 
12 KAMUNYONGE SACCOS MAR.534 
13 WASTAAFU MUSOMA SACCOS MAR 560 
14 WAPENDA MAENDELEO SACCOS MAR 561 
15 AIC NYASHO SACCOS MAR 592 
16 MUVIWAMU SACCOS MAR 621 
17 MAKOKO SACCOS MAR 623 
18 TRA MARA SACCOS MAR 638 
19 JIKOMBOE SACCOS MAR 644 
20 MARANATHA SACCOS MAR 661 
21 BOMA KUU SACCOS MAR 670 
22 JUHUDI 27KJ SACCOS MAR 673 
23 UMOJA WA KAHAWA SACCOS MAR 674 
24 TANROAD MARA SACCOS MAR 687 
25 KIGERA MAR 690 
26 KWANGWA SACCOS MAR 695 
27 MUWASA SACCOS MAR 705 
28 VIMU SACCOS MAR 715 
29 MUSOMA DAIRY CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 915 
30 JIONEE TAILORS CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 5452 
31 MUSOMA HOUSING  CO OP SOCIETY LTD MAR 300 
32 MARA HUNTERS AND TOURS CO OP SOCIETY LTD MAR 915 
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WIZARA YA KILIMO 
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WIZARA YA KILIMO 
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TANGAZO KWA WADAI NA WADAIWA WA VILIVYOKUWA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA 

HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA LONGIDO 

(Kwa mujibu wa Sheria ya Vyama vya Ushirika Na.6 ya Mwaka 2013) 

Mimi Gabriel Paschal Mambo Mfilisi wa vilivyokuwa Vyama vya Ushirika (21) tajwa hapo chini, nikiwataka Wadai na Wadaiwa wote 

kuwasilisha madai yao pamoja na vielelezo vyote vya madai kwa Mfilisi ndani ya Siku Ishirini na Moja (21) tangu tarehe ya tangazo hili.   

Aidha, Wadaiwa wote wanapaswa kulipa Madeni yao na kuwasilisha nyaraka kwa Mfilisi kupitia Sanduku la Posta S.L.P 84 LONGIDO au 

barua pepe gabriel.mambo@ushirika.go.tz au kwa simu Namba +255 789 502154  

ORODHA YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA VILIVYOFUTWA JUNI 2020 HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA LONGIDO KWA 
GAZETI LA SERIKA LA  24 JULAI 2020 TOLEO NA. 30 

AWAMU YA KWANZA 

SN JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI MKOA WILAYA 

1 Eng`ape SACCOS AR 468 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

2 Mainyito SACCOS AR 503 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

3 Namanga SACCOS AR 504 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

4 Ketumbeine SACCOS AR 505 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

5 Matale SACCOS AR 534 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

6 Longido SACCOS AR 535 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

7 Osotwa Londomonook SACCOS AR 536 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

8 Juhudi SACCOS AR 544 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

9 Olmolog SACCOS AR 563 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

10 Longido Workers SACCOS AR 629 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

11 Longido Teachers SACCOS AR 630 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

12 Osotwa Namanga SACCOS AR 664 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

13 Namelock Livestock Cooperative Society AR 675 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

14 Ereto Livestock Cooperative Society AR 676 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

15 Ketumbeine Livestock Cooperative Society AR 677 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

16 Ilorienito Livestock Cooperative Society AR 697 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

17 Longido Vijana SACCOS AR 708 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

ORODHA YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA VILIVYOFUTWA JULAI 2022 HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA LONGIDO KWA 
GAZETI LA SERIKA LA 21 OCTOBA 2022 TOLEO LA 41 

AWAMU YA PILI 

SN JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI MKOA WILAYA 

18 Enaboishu Livestock Cooperative Society AR 674 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

19 Malide SACCOS AR 454 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

20 Kimana Transport SACCOS AR 717 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

21 Longido Secondary Staff SACCOS AR 758 ARUSHA LONGIDO 

 
 

Gabriel Paschal Mambo 
MFILISI 
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